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General Performance Index®

(GPI: General Performance Index): "It is an
index that measures the performance that a
tennis player has had in a given period of
time." This index, not shown here, is used to

make the "General Performance Ranking©
or GPI Ranking©

This index considers, for its calculation, a
number of aspects such as the number of
played matches and won, the serves, the
points won with the serves, the returns, the
break points (saved and won) and the tie-
breaks. Once the indexes are calculated for
a given period of time, the 2019 season in
this case, these indexes (not shown here)
are sorted from the highest to the lowest and
a ranking is established. This ranking is the
General Performance Ranking® or GPI

Ranking©, which is used to order players by
performance in the analyzed season. As al-
ready mentioned in other articles, the WTA
Ranking must not necessarily coincide with
the General Performance Ranking©, in

1 Report elaboration based on data from official Websites:

www.AusOpen.com
www.RolandGarros.com
www.Wimbledon.com
www.USopen.org
www.WTAtennis.com
www.FedCup.com

fact, this rarely happens. This General Per-

formance Ranking© is very useful because
it allows analyzing and quantifying the per-
formance of an athlete in relation to the other
players over a period of time.

The best performance of the season has
been achieved by the Dutch Kiki Bertens
(NED), making her the No. 1 in the General

Performance Ranking© or GPI Ranking©

of the 2019 season. The GPI Ranking© po-
dium is completed by Ashley Barty (AUS)
and Sofia Kenin (USA) (Table 2, p.10).
Other players highlighted in the GPI Rank-
ing© have been Belinda Bencic (SUI), Ka-
rolina Pliskova (CZE), Simona Halep
(ROU), Elina Svitolina (UKR), Aryna Sa-
balenka (BLR), Elise Mertens (BEL) and
Donna Vekic (CRO) whom complete the

Top 10 of the GPI Ranking®.

2 National Tennis Coach (Argentine Tennis Association), Bachelor of Business Administration, Certified Public Accountant,
Post grades of Finance Management and Capital Markets, Master of Business Administration (IAE Business School, Austral

University, Buenos Aires, Argentina).
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The following categories of tournament,
which correspond to the 2019 season, have
been included for the determination of the
Top 150 of the General Performance Rank-

ing© or GPI Ranking©: The tournaments
have been developed on all surfaces, hard,
clay and grass (In the section of Annexes the
150 players with better performance in each
surface can be observed).

e Grand Slams: Australian Open, Ro-
land Garrés, Wimbledon, US Open.
Fed Cup.

WTA International.

WTA Premier.

WTA 125K Series.

WTA Elite Trophy Zhuhai.

Shiseido WTA Finals Shenzhen.

The WTA Ranking of the players, which has
been considered for this report, is on Nov
25t 2019.

Table 1 shows the variations in the WTA

Ranking and GPI Ranking® of the 150 best
performing players in the 2019 season. In the

Top 10 of the GPI Ranking© we observe that
Sofia Kenin and Belinda Bencic have been
the players who more have advanced (54
and 65 positions, respectively) with respect
to the 2018 season. Other players who have
had a great performance and who have ad-

vanced in the GPI Ranking© over the previ-
ous season are:

¢ Bianca Andreescu (CAN): 236 places 1

e Karolina Muchova (CZE): 166 places 1

¢ Elena Rybakina (KAZ): 136 places 1

e Veronika Kudermetova (RUS): 109 pla-
ces?

¢ Dayana Yastremska (UKR): 92 places 1

¢ Yulia Putintseva (KAZ): 40 places 1

For the rest of players, see table 1, p. 6.

This season we have 9 players from the Top
10 of the WTA Ranking in the Top 20 of the
GPI Ranking©. Serena Williams is the ab-
sent in this elite because with WTA Ranking
10, she only managed to be ranked 68™ in
the GPI Ranking©. What happens with
Serena Williams is that she plays few
matches, at important tournaments and

I top10 |

achieves a high ratio of won matches over
played matches, in this season her ratio was
80.6% (table 4, p. 18).

Table 5 (p. 22), Tiebreaks Performance, is
an interesting table with the information of
the relationship of the won tiebreaks with re-
spect to the played tiebreaks in the season
by the 150 players with the best perfor-
mance. This table has been ordered accord-
ing to the won tiebreaks, from highest to low-
est, another sorting criterion could have been
used, but this one has been chosen. This ta-
ble is led by the young American Sofia
Kenin (USA), followed by the Chinese
Saisai Zheng (CHN) and Kiki Bertens
(NED).

From the reading of the tables presented in
this report, it is verified that in all of them they
have been led, almost always, by the same
players (Bertens, Kenin, Bencic, Pliskova,
Barty, etc.). But the Dutch Kiki Bertens has
had an exceptional season. In the 2018 sea-
son, Kiki Bertens had finished in 5" place of

the GPI Ranking®.
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TOTAL MATCHES PLAYED BY SURFACE - SEASON 20193

Surface Matches % |
Hard 1,874 62.2%
Clay 834 | 27.7%
Grass 305 | 10.1%

Total 3,013 | 100.0% |

The next tables show the followed contents:

e Annex |: Top 150 of the General Performance Ranking© on hard surfaces (GPI-H®
Ranking) — Year 2019.

e Annex Il: Top 150 of the General Performance Ranking© on clay surfaces (GPI-C®
Ranking) — Year 2019.

e Annex lll: Top 150 of the General Performance Ranking© on grass surfaces (GPI-G®
Ranking) — Year 2019.

The next tables show the performance in the different aspects, serves, returns, break points, etc.
of this 2019 season. Starting with Tables 1 and 2 that summarize all the aspects presented in the

following tables and present the Top 150 of the GPI Ranking©.

3 The number of matches played per surface in this table, correspond to all the matches played in the 2019
season and come from the tournaments mentioned in previous paragraphs.
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TABLE 1

VARIATIONS IN THE TOP 150 OF THE GENERAL PERFORMANCE RANKING® (GPI Ranking®)

WTA Ranking GPI Ranking®

WTA Ranking up to 11.25.2019

Name Surname 2018 | 2019 AV 2018 AV
Kiki Bertens Netherlands 9 9 =| = 5 1 4| 1
Ashleigh Barty Australia 15 1 14 | p 7 2 »
Sofia Kenin United States 52 14 38 | 1| 57 3 54 |
Belinda Bencic Switzerland 44 8 36 | P 69 4 65 | P
Karolina Pliskova Czech Republic 8 6| 1P 1 5 4 3
Simona Halep Romania 3 d 15 6 4N
Elina Svitolina Ukraine 4 6 24| 16 7 1
Aryna Sabalenka Belarus 11 11 =| = 8 S|4
Elise Mertens Belgium 13 17 4| 4 6 9 3|4
Donna Vekic Croatia 34 19 5 | 21 10 11 |
Yulia Putintseva Kazakhstan 45 34 11 | 51 11 40 |
Johanna Konta Great Britain 37 12 25 | 1| 25 12 13|
Naomi Osaka Japan 5 3 2| 11 13 24
Petra Kvitova Czech Republic =| = 10 14 404
Dayana Yastremska Ukraine 58 22 36 | 1| 107 15 92 |
Su-Wei Hsieh Chinese Taipei 28 32 414 24 16 8| 1
Bianca Andreescu Canada 175 5 170 | 1~ | 253 17 236 |
Saisai Zheng China 40 41 1| Jd | 48 18 30 |
Maria Sakkari Greece 41 23 8 | 38 19 19 | p
Petra Martic Croatia 32 15 17 | 1| 26 20 6| 1T
Jelena Ostapenko Latvia 22 45 23 [ 4 32 21 11 | p
Ajla Tomljanovic Australia 46 51 S|4 36 22 14 |
Veronika Kudermetova Russia 135 40 95 | 1 | 132 23 109 |
Anastasija Sevastova Latvia 12 27 15 | b 9 24 15 | b
Kristina Mladenovic France 43 38 51| 42 25 17 |
Alison Van Uytvanck Belgium 50 47 31| 46 26 20 |
Caroline Garcia France 19 46 27 | 4 13 27 -14 | 4
Shuai Zhang China 38 39 1 d ] 22 28 6| 4
Rebecca Peterson Sweden 59 44 15 | 1 | 101 29 72 |
Ekaterina Alexandrova Russia 72 42 30 1| 84 30 54 |
Angelique Kerber Germany 2 20 -18 | 4 31 27 | b
Alison Riske United States 63 18 45 | p 61 32 29 |
Anastasia Pavlyuchenkova | Russia 42 30 122 | | 39 33 6| 1P
Magda Linette Poland 81 43 381 52 34 8 |
Viktoria Kuzmova Slovakia 54 52 2| 1| 74 35 39 | 1
Julia Goerges Germany 14 28 14 | 4 2 36 34 | 4
Qiang Wang China 20 29 9|4 | 20 37 17 |
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- WTA Ranking up to 11.25.2019

| 2018 2019 v | 2018 \ av
Katerina Slnlakova Czech Republic 58 27 | 4 27 38 - J
Alizé Cornet France 47 59 12 || 35 39 4 J
Sloane Stephens United States 6 25 19 | 4 18 40 22 1 4
Madison Keys United States 17 13 4 1| 33 41 8| 4
Marketa Vondrousova Czech Republic 68 16 52| 1| 72 42 30 |
Anett Kontaveit Estonia 21 26 S5 J 17 43 26 | 4
Yafan Wang China 71 48 23 | 1| 58 44 14 |
Kristyna Pliskova Czech Republic 97 66 31| 1| 60 45 5 |
Tatjana Maria Germany 74 87 13 1| 44 46 214
Kirsten Flipkens Belgium 48 70 22 | 4 45 47 204
Victoria Azarenka Belarus 51 50 11| 73 48 25 |
Fiona Ferro France 102 62 40 | 1 | 130 49 81| 1
Amanda Anisimova United States 96 24 72 | M| 94 50 44 |
Jennifer Brady United States 117 56 61 | 1| 124 51 73 |
Tamara Zidansek Slovenia 86 63 23 | 1| 104 52 52 |
Sara Sorribes Tormo | Spain 87 85 2| 1| 83 53 30 |
Laura Siegemund Germany 118 75 43 | 1 | 116 54 62 | 1
Danielle Collins United States 35 31 4 (1| 40 55 15 | J
Elena Rybakina Kazakhstan 176 36 140 | 1| 192 56 136 | P
Garbifie Muguruza Spain 18 35 17 | J 19 57 -38 | b
Polona Hercog Slovenia 84 49 35| 1| 64 58 6| 1
Monica Puig Puerto Rico 53 79 26 [ L | 65 59 6| 1
Barbora Strycova Czech Republic 33 33 =| = 34 60 -26 | b
Andrea Petkovic Germany 64 78 14 [ V| 70 61 9| 4
Karolina Muchova Czech Republic 145 21 124 | 1 | 228 62 166 | 1
Caroline Wozniacki Denmark 3 37 34 | | 12 63 513
Carla Suarez Navarro | Spain 23 55 32 | 4 28 64 36 | 4
Samantha Stosur Australia 73 99 26 | 4| 55 65 -10 | b
Venus Williams United States 39 53 14 | 4 76 66 0 | p
Mihaela Buzarnescu Romania 24 110 86 | | 14 67 534
Serena Williams United States 16 10 6| 1P 78 68 0 | p
Aliaksandra Sasnovich Belarus 30 67 37 14| 31 69 38 | b
Anna Blinkova Russia 98 61 37 11 95 70 25 |
Pauline Parmentier France 56 123 -67 | 4 | 53 71 -18 | b
Viktorija Golubic Switzerland 105 80 25 | 1 | 110 72 38 |
Margarita Gasparyan Russia 92 103 11 (V| 85 73 12 |
Ons Jabeur Tunisia 61 76 -15 | 4 | 102 74 28 | 1
Sorana Cirstea Romania 85 74 11 | 59 75 -16 | 4
Daria Kasatkina Russia 10 69 59 | 8 76 -68 | 1
Lauren Davis United States 173 64 109 | 1 | 139 77 62 | P

All rights reserved

www.TennisTop10.com

7

TOP 150 OF THE GENERAL PERFORMANCE RANKING® (GPI Ranking®) — 2019 Season
©Tennis Top 10® —




tennis e, salt

- WTA Ranking up to 11.25.2019

| 2018 2019 v | 2018 \ av
Kateryna Kozlova Ukraine 92 711 82 78 4N
Zarina Diyas Kazakhstan 90 77 13| 1| 67 79 12 | J
Anastasia Potapova Russia 94 95 1 d ] 121 80 41 |
Jil Teichmann Switzerland 149 73 76 | 1 | 146 81 65 | P
Misaki Doi Japan 126 83 43 | M| 171 82 89 |
Jessica Pegula United States 112 84 28 | 1| 147 83 64 | P
Camila Giorgi Italy 26 100 74 14| 29 84 55 | Jb
Bernarda Pera United States 69 65 41| 87 85 2| 1t
Ysaline Bonaventure Belgium 147 116 31 | 1| 163 86 77 |
Svetlana Kuznetsova Russia 107 54 53 | 98 87 1 | p
Irina-Camelia Begu Romania 67 101 3400 4 88 47 | b
Natalia Vikhlyantseva Russia 136 112 24 | 99 89 0 | p
Dalila Jakupovic Slovenia 70 184 -114 | L | 68 90 22 | d
Lesia Tsurenko Ukraine 27 72 -45 | J 37 91 54 | 4
Iga Swiatek Poland - 60 - - - 92 - -
Marie Bouzkova Czech Republic 142 57 85 | 1| 197 93 104 |
Aleksandra Krunic Serbia 55 166 111 | V| 43 94 51 | Jb
Timea Babos Hungary 60 90 30 [ V| 47 95 -48 |
Stefanie Voegele Switzerland 83 113 30 [ V| 93 96 B3 J
Anna Karolina | Schmiedlova Slovakia 79 132 53 |4 71 97 26 | 4
Lara Arruabarrena Spain 82 154 72 | V| 63 98 35 | J
Taylor Townsend United States 91 82 9| M| 135 99 36 | 1
Kristie Ahn United States 203 94 109 | 1 | 155 100 55| 1
Johanna Larsson Sweden 77 216 -139 [ V| 49 101 52 |1 J
Timea Bacsinszky Switzerland 196 138 58 | 1| 137 102 35| 4
Mona Barthel Germany 80 175 95 | V| 54 103 -49 |
Patricia Maria | Tig Romania - 111 - - - 104 - -
Paula Badosa Gibert Spain 144 98 46 | 1 | 206 105 101 |
Christina McHale United States 154 89 65 | P 96 106 -10 | 4
Anna-Lena Friedsam Germany 557 147 410 | 1 | 231 107 124 |
Madison Brengle United States 89 96 714 | 138 108 30
Daria Gavrilova Australia 36 237 201 | V| 23 109 -86 | L
Kaia Kanepi Estonia 62 105 -43 | 4 | 100 110 -10 | 4
Nao Hibino Japan 115 106 9| 1| 105 111 6 | 4
Jasmine Paolini Italy 197 97 100 | 1 | 150 112 38 |
Cori Gauff United States - 68 - - - 113 - -
Heather Watson Great Britain 93 102 9d| 79 114 351 4
Lin Zhu China 124 71 53 | 9| 115 115 =| =
Astra Sharma Australia - 109 - - - 116 - -
Eugenie Bouchard Canada 88 214 -126 | 4 81 117 36 | 4

All rights reserved
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- WTA Ranking up to 11.25.2019 WTA Ranking GPI Ranking®

| Name  sumeme oy RS 0. Y
Beatriz Haddad Maia Brazil 188 119 69 | 1| 128 118 0 |
Mandy Minella Luxembourg 104 139 35 [ 4| 118 119 1|3
lvana Jorovic Serbia 133 136 314 | 189 120 69 | P
Evgeniya Rodina Russia 75 242 -167 | 4 86 121 35 | 4
Ana Bogdan Romania 78 121 43 | | 62 122 -60 | L
Monica Niculescu Romania 101 117 -16 | 4 92 123 31 4
Shuai Peng China 183 81 102 | 1~ | 108 124 -16 | b
Varvara Flink Russia 191 125 66 | 1| 230 125 105 |
Varvara Lepchenko United States 131 173 42 | | 90 126 36 | b
Sachia Vickery United States 95 157 62 |4V | 80 127 -47 | b
Maria Sharapova Russia 29 131 -102 | L | 66 128 62 |
Priscilla Hon Australia 162 124 38| 1| 201 129 72 |
Nicole Gibbs United States 128 142 -14 1 4 | 133 130 3| 1
Catherine McNally United States - 118 - - - 131 -] -
Jana Cepelova Slovakia 193 158 35 | 1| 166 132 34 | p
Kaja Juvan Slovenia - 126 - - - 133 - -
Nina Stojanovic Serbia 243 88 155 | 1 | 336 134 202 |
Aliona Bolsova Spain - 115 - - = 135 - -
Olga Danilovic Serbia 109 189 -80 | 4 | 162 136 26 | P
Francesca Di Lorenzo United States 167 120 47 | 1 | 213 137 76 |
Harriet Dart Great Britain 150 141 ™| 216 138 78 | 1
Tamara Korpatsch Germany 121 114 T | 152 139 13 | 4
Katarzyna Kawa Poland - 127 - - - 140 -] -
Anna Kalinskaya Russia 168 104 64 | 1 | 164 141 23 |
Chloe Paquet France 229 170 59 | 1| 250 142 108 |
Magdalena Rybarikova Slovakia 49 177 -128 | & | 50 143 93 | Vb
Danka Kovinic Montenegro 159 86 731 1| 127 144 17 1 4
Greet Minnen Belgium - 122 - - - 145 - -
Viktoriya Tomova Bulgaria 155 145 10 | 1 | 140 146 6| 4
Vera Zvonareva Russia 111 159 48 | 4| 114 147 33| J
Sara Errani Italy 108 199 91 | J 77 148 7104
Vitalia Diatchenko Russia 120 91 29 | 1| 156 149 711
Allie Kiick United States 156 143 13| 1| 175 150 25 |
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©Tennis Top 10® — All rights reserved
www.TennisTop10.com

9



I top10 |

TABLE 2

GENERAL PERFORMANCE RANKING® -> GPI Ranking©

Played WTA
Count Matches Rkn

1 KiKi Bertens Netherlands

2 Ashleigh Barty Australia 70 1

3 Sofia Kenin United States 72 14
4 Belinda Bencic Switzerland 70 8

5 Karolina Pliskova Czech Republic 69 2

6 Simona Halep Romania 60 4

7 Elina Svitolina Ukraine 61 6

8 Aryna Sabalenka Belarus 61 11
9 Elise Mertens Belgium 62 17
10 Donna Vekic Croatia 61 19
1 Yulia Putintseva Kazakhstan 57 34
12 Johanna Konta Great Britain 54 12
13 Naomi Osaka Japan 51 3

14 Petra Kvitova Czech Republic 53 7

15 Dayana Yastremska Ukraine 54 22
16 Su-Wei Hsieh Chinese Taipei 55 32
17 Bianca Andreescu Canada 49 5

18 Saisai Zheng China 52 41
19 Maria Sakkari Greece 54 23
20 Petra Martic Croatia 52 15
21 Jelena Ostapenko Latvia 54 45
22 Ajla Tomljanovic Australia 56 51
23 Veronika Kudermetova Russia 52 40
24 Anastasija Sevastova Latvia 51 27
25 Kristina Mladenovic France 54 38
26 Alison Van Uytvanck Belgium 49 47
27 Caroline Garcia France 53 46
28 Shuai Zhang China 49 39
29 Rebecca Peterson Sweden 49 44
30 Ekaterina Alexandrova Russia 54 42
31 Angelique Kerber Germany 47 20
32 Alison Riske United States 50 18
33 Anastasia Pavlyuchenkova Russia 47 30
34 Magda Linette Poland 46 43
35 Viktoria Kuzmova Slovakia 48 52
36 Julia Goerges Germany 47 28
37 Qiang Wang China 44 29
38 Katerina Siniakova Czech Republic 49 58
39 Alizé Cornet France 45 59
40 Sloane Stephens United States 43 25
41 Madison Keys United States 43 13
42 Marketa Vondrousova Czech Republic 38 16
43 Anett Kontaveit Estonia 43 26
44 Yafan Wang China 46 48
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46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92

Kristyna
Tatjana
Kirsten
Victoria
Fiona
Amanda
Jennifer
Tamara
Sara
Laura
Danielle
Elena
Garbifie
Polona
Monica
Barbora
Andrea
Karolina
Caroline
Carla
Samantha
Venus
Mihaela
Serena
Aliaksandra
Anna
Pauline
Viktorija
Margarita
Ons
Sorana
Daria
Lauren
Kateryna
Zarina
Anastasia
Jil

Misaki
Jessica
Camila
Bernarda
Ysaline
Svetlana

Irina-Camelia

Natalia
Dalila
Lesia
Iga

Pliskova
Maria
Flipkens
Azarenka
Ferro
Anisimova
Brady
Zidansek
Sorribes Tormo
Siegemund
Collins
Rybakina
Muguruza
Hercog
Puig
Strycova
Petkovic
Muchova
Wozniacki
Suarez Navarro
Stosur
Williams
Buzarnescu
Williams
Sasnovich
Blinkova
Parmentier
Golubic
Gasparyan
Jabeur
Cirstea
Kasatkina
Davis
Kozlova
Diyas
Potapova
Teichmann
Doi

Pegula
Giorgi

Pera
Bonaventure
Kuznetsova
Begu
Vikhlyantseva
Jakupovic
Tsurenko
Swiatek

Czech Republic
Germany
Belgium
Belarus
France
United States
United States
Slovenia
Spain
Germany
United States
Kazakhstan
Spain
Slovenia
Puerto Rico
Czech Republic
Germany
Czech Republic
Denmark
Spain
Australia
United States
Romania
United States
Belarus
Russia
France
Switzerland
Russia
Tunisia
Romania
Russia
United States
Ukraine
Kazakhstan
Russia
Switzerland
Japan

United States
Italy

United States
Belgium
Russia
Romania
Russia
Slovenia
Ukraine
Poland

G top10.
mmm—
Count Matches Rkn

44
43
40
41
36
40
39
41
41
38
35
38
40
38
39
37
41
35
36
35
34
39
31
37
34
38
33
34
33
35
34
31
32
30
30
28
31
29
29
31
29
27
31
27
30
29
28

87
70
50
62
24
56
63
85
75
31
36
35
49
79
33
78
21
37
55
99
53
110
10
67
61
123
80
103
76
74
69
64
92
77
95
73
83
84
100
65
116
54
101
112
184
72
60

www.TennisTopl0.com
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Count Matches Rkn

Marie Bouzkova Czech Republic

94 Aleksandra Krunic Serbia 29 166
95 Timea Babos Hungary 27 90

96 Stefanie Voegele Switzerland 29 113
97 Anna Karolina Schmiedlova Slovakia 26 132
98 Lara Arruabarrena Spain 25 154
99 Taylor Townsend United States 23 82

100 Kristie Ahn United States 21 94

101 Johanna Larsson Sweden 24 216
102 Timea Bacsinszky Switzerland 24 138
103 Mona Barthel Germany 23 175
104 Patricia Maria Tig Romania 17 111
105 Paula Badosa Gibert Spain 22 98

106 Christina McHale United States 22 89

107 Anna-Lena Friedsam Germany 20 147
108 Madison Brengle United States 20 96

109 Daria Gavrilova Australia 24 237
110 Kaia Kanepi Estonia 20 105
111 Nao Hibino Japan 19 106
112 Jasmine Paolini Italy 20 97

113 Cori Gauff United States 17 68

114 Heather Watson Great Britain 20 102
115 Lin Zhu China 21 71

116 Astra Sharma Australia 22 109
117 Eugenie Bouchard Canada 20 214
118 Beatriz Haddad Maia Brazil 19 119
119 Mandy Minella Luxembourg 20 139
120 Ivana Jorovic Serbia 18 136
121 Evgeniya Rodina Russia 21 242
122 Ana Bogdan Romania 21 121
123 Monica Niculescu Romania 18 117
124 Shuai Peng China 17 81

125 Varvara Flink Russia 15 125
126 Varvara Lepchenko United States 19 173
127 Sachia Vickery United States 15 157
128 Maria Sharapova Russia 15 131
129 Priscilla Hon Australia 17 124
130 Nicole Gibbs United States 13 142
131 Catherine McNally United States 17 118
132 Jana Cepelova Slovakia 15 158
133 Kaja Juvan Slovenia 16 126
134 Nina Stojanovic Serbia 14 88

135 Aliona Bolsova Spain 15 115
136 Olga Danilovic Serbia 15 189
137 Francesca Di Lorenzo United States 15 120
138 Harriet Dart Great Britain 14 141
139 Tamara Korpatsch Germany 14 114
140 Katarzyna Kawa Poland 13 127

www.TennisTopl0.com
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141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150

Anna
Chloe
Magdalena
Danka
Greet
Viktoriya
Vera

Sara
Vitalia

Allie

Kalinskaya
Paquet
Rybarikova
Kovinic
Minnen
Tomova
Zvonareva
Errani
Diatchenko
Kiick

Russia
France
Slovakia
Montenegro
Belgium
Bulgaria
Russia

Italy

Russia
United States

tennis G0
Played WTA
Count Matches Rkn

14
14
14
13
12
13
13
11
13

104
170
177
86

122
145
159
199
91

143

All rights reserved
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TABLE 3

GENERAL PERFORMANCE RANKING® OF THE “TOP 150 OF WTA RANKING”

| Name | Sumame* ____Country __|_WTARkn m

Ashleigh Barty Australia 1

Karolina Pliskova Czech Republic 2 5
Naomi Osaka Japan 3 13
Simona Halep Romania 4 6
Bianca Andreescu Canada 5 17
Elina Svitolina Ukraine 6 7
Petra Kvitova Czech Republic 7 14
Belinda Bencic Switzerland 8 4
Kiki Bertens Netherlands 9 1
Serena Williams United States 10 68
Aryna Sabalenka Belarus 11 8
Johanna Konta Great Britain 12 12
Madison Keys United States 13 41
Sofia Kenin United States 14 3
Petra Martic Croatia 15 20
Marketa Vondrousova Czech Republic 16 42
Elise Mertens Belgium 17 9
Alison Riske United States 18 32
Donna Vekic Croatia 19 10
Angelique Kerber Germany 20 31
Karolina Muchova Czech Republic 21 62
Dayana Yastremska Ukraine 22 15
Maria Sakkari Greece 23 19
Amanda Anisimova United States 24 50
Sloane Stephens United States 25 40
Anett Kontaveit Estonia 26 43
Anastasija Sevastova Latvia 27 24
Julia Goerges Germany 28 36
Qiang Wang China 29 37
Anastasia Pavlyuchenkova Russia 30 33
Danielle Collins United States 31 55
Su-Wei Hsieh Chinese Taipei 32 16
Barbora Strycova Czech Republic 33 60
Yulia Putintseva Kazakhstan 34 11
Garbife Muguruza Spain 35 57
Elena Rybakina Kazakhstan 36 56
Caroline Wozniacki Denmark 37 63
Kristina Mladenovic France 38 25
Shuai Zhang China 39 28
Veronika Kudermetova Russia 40 23
Saisai Zheng China 41 18
Ekaterina Alexandrova Russia 42 30
Magda Linette Poland 43 34

4 Absent in this report: Maddison Inglis (128) from Australia.
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| Name | Sumame* ____ Country WA R m

Rebecca Peterson Sweden

Jelena Ostapenko Latvia 45 21

Caroline Garcia France 46 27

Alison Van Uytvanck Belgium 47 26

Yafan Wang China 48 44

Polona Hercog Slovenia 49 58

Victoria Azarenka Belarus 50 48

Ajla Tomljanovic Australia 51 22

Viktoria Kuzmova Slovakia 52 35
Venus Williams United States 53 66

Svetlana Kuznetsova Russia 54 87

Carla Suarez Navarro Spain 55 64

Jennifer Brady United States 56 51

Marie Bouzkova Czech Republic 57 93

Katerina Siniakova Czech Republic 58 38

Alizé Cornet France 59 39

Iga Swiatek Poland 60 92

Anna Blinkova Russia 61 70

Fiona Ferro France 62 49

Tamara Zidansek Slovenia 63 52

Lauren Davis United States 64 77

Bernarda Pera United States 65 85

Kristyna Pliskova Czech Republic 66 45
Aliaksandra Sasnovich Belarus 67 69

Cori Gauff United States 68 113
Daria Kasatkina Russia 69 76

Kirsten Flipkens Belgium 70 47

Lin Zhu China 71 115
Lesia Tsurenko Ukraine 72 91

Jil Teichmann Switzerland 73 81

Sorana Cirstea Romania 74 75

Laura Siegemund Germany 75 54

Ons Jabeur Tunisia 76 74

Zarina Diyas Kazakhstan 77 79

Andrea Petkovic Germany 78 61

Monica Puig Puerto Rico 79 59

Viktorija Golubic Switzerland 80 72

Shuai Peng China 81 124
Taylor Townsend United States 82 99

Misaki Doi Japan 83 82

Jessica Pegula United States 84 83

Sara Sorribes Tormo Spain 85 53

Danka Kovinic Montenegro 86 144
Tatjana Maria Germany 87 46

Nina Stojanovic Serbia 88 134
Christina McHale United States 89 106
Timea Babos Hungary 90 95

Vitalia Diatchenko Russia 91 149
Kateryna Kozlova Ukraine 92 78

www.TennisTop10.com
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| Name | Sumame* _ __Country WA R __GPIRKkn |

Arantxa Rus Netherlands 154
Kristie Ahn United States 94 100
Anastasia Potapova Russia 95 80

Madison Brengle United States 96 108
Jasmine Paolini Italy 97 112
Paula Badosa Gibert Spain 98 105
Samantha Stosur Australia 99 65

Camila Giorgi Italy 100 84

Irina-Camelia Begu Romania 101 88

Heather Watson Great Britain 102 114
Margarita Gasparyan Russia 103 73

Anna Kalinskaya Russia 104 141
Kaia Kanepi Estonia 105 110
Nao Hibino Japan 106 111
Katarina Zavatska Ukraine 107 151
Varvara Gracheva Russia 108 222
Astra Sharma Australia 109 116
Mihaela Buzarnescu Romania 110 67

Patricia Maria Tig Romania 111 104
Natalia Vikhlyantseva Russia 112 89

Stefanie Voegele Switzerland 113 96

Tamara Korpatsch Germany 114 139
Aliona Bolsova Spain 115 135
Ysaline Bonaventure Belgium 116 86

Monica Niculescu Romania 117 123
Catherine McNally United States 118 131
Beatriz Haddad Maia Brazil 119 118
Francesca Di Lorenzo United States 120 137
Ana Bogdan Romania 121 122
Greet Minnen Belgium 122 145
Pauline Parmentier France 123 71

Priscilla Hon Australia 124 129
Varvara Flink Russia 125 125
Kaja Juvan Slovenia 126 133
Katarzyna Kawa Poland 127 140
Barbora Krejcikova Czech Republic 129 224
Lizette Cabrera Australia 130 351
Maria Sharapova Russia 131 128
Anna Karolina Schmiedlova Slovakia 132 97

Tereza Martincova Czech Republic 133 160
Usue Maitane Arconada United States 134 168
Liudmila Samsonova Russia 135 167
Ivana Jorovic Serbia 136 120
Whitney Osuigwe United States 137 186
Timea Bacsinszky Switzerland 138 102
Mandy Minella Luxembourg 139 119
Kurumi Nara Japan 140 180
Harriet Dart Great Britain 141 138
Nicole Gibbs United States 142 130

TOP 150 OF THE GENERAL PERFORMANCE RANKING® (GPI Ranking©) — 2019 Season

©Tennis Top 10® — All rights reserved
www.TennisTop10.com
16



tennis e, salt

| Name | Sumame' ___County | WTARKkni | GPIRkn |

Allie Kiick United States 143 150
Xiyu Wang China 144 165
Viktoriya Tomova Bulgaria 145 146
Caroline Dolehide United States 146 240
Anna-Lena Friedsam Germany 147 107
Ann Li United States 148 200
Xinyu Wang China 149 171
Veronica Cepede Royg Paraguay 150 161
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TABLE 4

RATIO OF WON MATCHES (W) OVER TOTAL PLAYED MATCHES (T) - W/T x 100

Sl N sumneomglThw L
Count WTA WIT

Bianca Andreescu Canada 85,7%

2 Ashleigh Barty Australia 1 57 13 70 81,4%
68 | Serena Williams United States 10 25 6 31 | 80,6%
13 | Naomi Osaka Japan 3 40 11 51 78,4%
104 | Patricia Maria | Tig Romania 111 13 4 17 | 76,5%
42 | Marketa Vondrousova Czech Republic 16 29 9 38 76,3%
5 | Karolina Pliskova Czech Republic 2 52 17 | 69 | 75,4%
12  Johanna Konta Great Britain 12 39 15 54  72,2%
6 Simona Halep Romania 4 43 17 60 | 71,7%
4 | Belinda Bencic Switzerland 8 49 @ 21 70  70,0%
14 | Petra Kvitova Czech Republic 7 37 16 = 53 | 69,8%
56 @ Elena Rybakina Kazakhstan 36 24 11 35 68,6%
62 | Karolina Muchova Czech Republic 21 28 13 | 41 | 68,3%
3 | Sofia Kenin United States 14 49 | 23 72 681%
1 Kiki Bertens Netherlands 9 55 | 26 | 81  67,9%
20 Petra Martic Croatia 15 35 17 52 67,3%
41 | Madison Keys United States 13 28 15 | 43 | 65,1%
113 | Cori Gauff United States 68 11 6 17  64,7%
134 | Nina Stojanovic Serbia 88 9 5 14 | 64,3%
7 Elina Svitolina Ukraine 6 39 22 61 63,9%
8 | Aryna Sabalenka Belarus 1 39 | 22 | 61 63,9%
50 @ Amanda Anisimova United States 24 23 13 36 63,9%
43 | Anett Kontaveit Estonia 26 27 16 43 | 62,8%
23 | Veronika Kudermetova Russia 40 32 20 52 61,5%
130 | Nicole Gibbs United States 142 8 5 13 | 61,5%
140 Katarzyna Kawa Poland 127 8 5 13  61,5%
15 | Dayana Yastremska Ukraine 22 33 | 21 54 | 61,1%
10 Donna Vekic Croatia 19 37 | 24 61 60,7%
31 | Angelique Kerber Germany 20 28 19 | 47 | 59,6%
57 | Garbine Muguruza Spain 35 22 16 38 57,9%
36 | Julia Goerges Germany 28 27 | 20 | 47 57,4%
19  Maria Sakkari Greece 23 31 23 54 57,4%
26 | Alison Van Uytvanck Belgium 47 28 21 49 | 57,1%
29 Rebecca Peterson Sweden 44 28 21 49 57,1%
63 | Caroline Wozniacki Denmark 37 20 15 | 35 | 57,1%
100 Kristie Ahn United States 94 12 9 21 571%
144 | Danka Kovinic Montenegro 86 8 6 14  571%
24  Anastasija Sevastova Latvia 27 29 22 51 56,9%
34 | Magda Linette Poland 43 26 | 20 @ 46 @ 56,5%
9 Elise Mertens Belgium 17 35 | 27 62 56,5%
16 | Su-Wei Hsieh Chinese Taipei 32 31 24 | 55 | 56,4%

> W: won matches, L: lost matches, T: total played matches.
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PLAYED MATCHESS

Rkn
Count WTA WIT

Venus Williams United States 55,9%
70 Anna Blinkova Russia 61 15 3 55,9%
40 @ Sloane Stephens United States 25 24 19 43 55,8%
30 | Ekaterina Alexandrova Russia 42 30 24 | 54 | 55,6%
89 | Natalia Vikhlyantseva Russia 112 15 12 27 55,6%
33 | Anastasia Pavlyuchenkova | Russia 30 26 21 47 | 55,3%
48 | Victoria Azarenka Belarus 50 22 18 40 55,0%
51 | Jennifer Brady United States 56 22 | 18 | 40 55,0%
37 Qiang Wang China 29 24 20 44 54,5%
72 | Viktorija Golubic Switzerland 80 18 15 | 33 | 54,5%
149 Vitalia Diatchenko Russia 91 6 5 11 54,5%
11 | Yulia Putintseva Kazakhstan 34 31 26 | 57 | 54,4%
44 | Yafan Wang China 48 25 21 46  54,3%
32 | Alison Riske United States 18 27 | 23 | 50 @54,0%
18  Saisai Zheng China 41 28 24 52 53,8%
93 | Marie Bouzkova Czech Republic 57 14 12 | 26 | 53,8%
25 | Kristina Miladenovic France 38 29 25 54 53,7%
81 | Jil Teichmann Switzerland 73 15 13 | 28 | 53,6%
92 Iga Swiatek Poland 60 15 13 28 53,6%
39 | Alizé Cornet France 59 24 | 21 45 | 53,3%
128 Maria Sharapova Russia 131 8 7 15  53,3%
111 | Nao Hibino Japan 106 10 9 19 | 52,6%
99 | Taylor Townsend United States 82 12 11 23  52,2%
35 | Viktoria Kuzmova Slovakia 52 25 23 | 48 | 52,1%
87 | Svetlana Kuznetsova Russia 54 14 13 27 51,9%
77 | Lauren Davis United States 64 16 15 31 | 51,6%
75 | Sorana Cirstea Romania 74 18 17 35 51,4%
52 | Tamara Zidansek Slovenia 63 20 19 | 39 | 51,3%
49 | Fiona Ferro France 62 21 20 41  51,2%
28 | Shuai Zhang China 39 25 | 24 | 49  51,0%
27 | Caroline Garcia France 46 27 26 53 50,9%
55 | Danielle Collins United States 31 19 19 | 38 | 50,0%
59 | Monica Puig Puerto Rico 79 19 19 38 50,0%
64 | Carla Suarez Navarro Spain 55 18 18 | 36 | 50,0%
110 Kaia Kanepi Estonia 105 10 10 20 50,0%
139 | Tamara Korpatsch Germany 114 7 7 14 | 50,0%
141  Anna Kalinskaya Russia 104 7 7 14  50,0%
45 | Kristyna Pliskova Czech Republic 66 22 | 23 | 45  48,9%
47 | Kirsten Flipkens Belgium 70 21 22 43 48,8%
60 | Barbora Strycova Czech Republic 33 19 | 20 | 39 48,7%
82 | Misaki Doi Japan 83 15 16 31 48,4%
85 | Bernarda Pera United States 65 15 16 = 31 | 48,4%
83 | Jessica Pegula United States 84 14 15 29 48,3%
91 | Lesia Tsurenko Ukraine 72 14 15 | 29 | 48,3%
22 | Ajla Tomljanovic Australia 51 27 29 56 @ 48,2%
21 | Jelena Ostapenko Latvia 45 26 | 28 | 54 48,1%
58 | Polona Hercog Slovenia 49 19 21 40  47,5%
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Rkn
Sl eme L Sumame L o WA w L
118 | Beatriz Haddad Maia Brazil 119 47,4%
131 Catherine McNally United States 118 8 9 17 47,1%
80 | Anastasia Potapova Russia 95 14 16 = 30 | 46,7%
125 Varvara Flink Russia 125 7 8 15  46,7%
135 | Aliona Bolsova Spain 115 7 8 15 | 46,7%
53 | Sara Sorribes Tormo Spain 85 19 22 41  46,3%
145 | Greet Minnen Belgium 122 6 7 13 | 46,2%
147  Vera Zvonareva Russia 159 6 7 13 46,2%
61 | Andrea Petkovic Germany 78 17 | 20 | 37 | 45,9%
74 | Ons Jabeur Tunisia 76 15 18 33 455%
105 | Paula Badosa Gibert Spain 98 10 12 22 | 45,5%
106 Christina McHale United States 89 10 12 22  45,5%
116 | Astra Sharma Australia 109 10 12 | 22 | 45,5%
107  Anna-Lena Friedsam Germany 147 9 11 20 45,0%
112 | Jasmine Paolini Italy 97 9 11 20 | 45,0%
84 | Camila Giorgi Italy 100 13 16 29 44.8%
120 | Ivana Jorovic Serbia 136 8 10 18  44,4%
123 Monica Niculescu Romania 117 8 10 18  44,4%
54 | Laura Siegemund Germany 75 18 | 23 | 41  43,9%
78 | Kateryna Kozlova Ukraine 92 14 18 32 43,8%
133 | Kaja Juvan Slovenia 126 7 9 16 | 43,8%
79 | Zarina Diyas Kazakhstan 77 13 17 30 43,3%
46 | Tatjana Maria Germany 87 19 | 25 | 44  43,2%
65 @ Samantha Stosur Australia 99 15 20 35 42,9%
142 | Chloe Paquet France 170 6 8 14 | 42,9%
97 | AnnaKarolina | Schmiedlova Slovakia 132 11 15 26 42,3%
102 | Timea Bacsinszky Switzerland 138 10 14 | 24 | 41,7%
146 @ Viktoriya Tomova Bulgaria 145 5 7 12 41,7%
73 | Margarita Gasparyan Russia 103 14 | 20 | 34  41,2%
124 Shuai Peng China 81 7 10 17  41,2%
38 | Katerina Siniakova Czech Republic 58 20 | 29 | 49 40,8%
69 | Aliaksandra Sasnovich Belarus 67 15 22 37 40,5%
114 | Heather Watson Great Britain 102 8 12 = 20 | 40,0%
117 | Eugenie Bouchard Canada 214 8 12 20 40,0%
132 | Jana Cepelova Slovakia 158 6 9 15 | 40,0%
136 Oilga Danilovic Serbia 189 6 9 15  40,0%
137 | Francesca Di Lorenzo United States 120 6 9 15 | 40,0%
103 Mona Barthel Germany 175 9 14 23 39,1%
88 | Irina-Camelia Begu Romania 101 12 19 | 31 | 38,7%
150 @ Allie Kiick United States 143 5 8 13  38,5%
76 | Daria Kasatkina Russia 69 13 | 21 34 | 38,2%
86 @ Ysaline Bonaventure Belgium 116 11 18 29 37,9%
94 | Aleksandra Krunic Serbia 166 11 18 29 | 37,9%
96 | Stefanie Voegele Switzerland 113 11 18 29 37,9%
95 | Timea Babos Hungary 90 10 17 | 27 | 37,0%
71 | Pauline Parmentier France 123 14 24 38 36,8%
98 | Lara Arruabarrena Spain 154 9 16 | 25 | 36,0%

TOP 150 OF THE GENERAL PERFORMANCE RANKING® (GPI Ranking®) — 2019 Season
©Tennis Top 10® — All rights reserved

www.TennisTopl0.com

20



I top10 |

Rkn
Nl tame  Sumame o WA w1
143 Magdalena Rybarikova Slovakia 177 35,7%
108 | Madison Brengle United States 96 7 13 35,0%
67 | Mihaela Buzarnescu Romania 110 13 26 39 33,3%
127 | Sachia Vickery United States 157 5 10 15 | 33,3%
129  Priscilla Hon Australia 124 5 12 17  29,4%
101 | Johanna Larsson Sweden 216 7 17 24 | 29,2%
115  Lin Zhu China 71 6 15 21  28,6%
122 | Ana Bogdan Romania 121 6 15 | 21 | 28,6%
138  Harriet Dart Great Britain 141 4 10 14  28,6%
109 | Daria Gavrilova Australia 237 6 18 | 24 | 25,0%
119  Mandy Minella Luxembourg 139 5 15 20 25,0%
90 | Dalila Jakupovic Slovenia 184 7 23 | 30 | 23,3%
148 @ Sara Errani Italy 199 3 10 13  23,1%
126 | Varvara Lepchenko United States 173 4 15 19  211%
121 | Evgeniya Rodina Russia 242 4 17 21 19,0%
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TABLE 5

TIEBREAKS PERFORMANCE (TP)

TIEBREAKS®

A
Count Matches Rkn % WIT

1 Sofia Kenin United States 61,9%
2 | Saisai Zheng China 52 41 12 15 80,0%
3 | Kiki Bertens Netherlands 81 9 12 24 | 50,0%
4 | Sloane Stephens United States 43 25 11 13 | 84,6%
5 | Belinda Bencic Switzerland 70 8 11 14 | 78,6%
6 | Magda Linette Poland 46 43 11 17 | 64,7%
7 | Naomi Osaka Japan 51 3 10 14 | 71,4%
8 | Yulia Putintseva Kazakhstan 57 34 10 17 | 58,8%
9 | Su-Wei Hsieh Chinese Taipei 55 32 10 18 | 55,6%
10 | Bianca Andreescu Canada 49 5 9 14 | 64,3%
11 | Petra Kvitova Czech Republic 53 7 9 15 | 60,0%
12 | Viktoria Kuzmova Slovakia 48 52 9 16 | 56,3%
13 | Johanna Konta Great Britain 54 12 9 18 | 50,0%
14  Alison Riske United States 50 18 9 19 | 47,4%
15 | Angelique Kerber Germany 47 20 8 12 | 66,7%
16 | Ons Jabeur Tunisia 33 76 8 12 | 66,7%
17 | Simona Halep Romania 60 4 8 13 | 61,5%
18 | Madison Keys United States 43 13 8 13 | 61,5%
19 | Ashleigh Barty Australia 70 1 8 14 | 57,1%
20 Kiristyna Pliskova Czech Republic 45 66 8 14 | 57,1%
21 | Karolina Pliskova Czech Republic 69 2 8 16 | 50,0%
22 | Elina Svitolina Ukraine 61 6 8 18 | 44,4%
23 | Marketa Vondrousova Czech Republic 38 16 7 7 | 100,0%
24 | Anastasia Pavlyuchenkova Russia 47 30 7 10 | 70,0%
25 | Svetlana Kuznetsova Russia 27 54 7 10 | 70,0%
26 @ Karolina Muchova Czech Republic 41 21 7 11 63,6%
27 | Danielle Collins United States 38 31 7 11 63,6%
28 | Dayana Yastremska Ukraine 54 22 7 12 | 58,3%
29 | Rebecca Peterson Sweden 49 44 7 12 | 58,3%
30 | Tatjana Maria Germany 44 87 7 12 | 58,3%
31 | Anett Kontaveit Estonia 43 26 7 13 | 53,8%
32 | Julia Goerges Germany 47 28 7 15 | 46,7%
33 | Polona Hercog Slovenia 40 49 7 17 | 41,2%
34 | Samantha Stosur Australia 35 99 6 6 | 100,0%
35 | Amanda Anisimova United States 36 24 6 7 85,7%
36 @ Alison Van Uytvanck Belgium 49 47 6 8 75,0%
37 | Qiang Wang China 44 29 6 8 75,0%
38 | Kristie Ahn United States 21 94 6 8 75,0%
39 | Jelena Ostapenko Latvia 54 45 6 9 66,7%
40 Alizé Cornet France 45 59 6 9 66,7%
41 | Elena Rybakina Kazakhstan 35 36 6 9 66,7%

& W: Won tiebreaks, T: Total of played tiebreaks. The table is sorted in function of the won tiebreaks.
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44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88

Venus
Anastasija
Maria
Viktorija
Caroline
Veronika
Elise
Ajla
Shuai
Margarita
Caroline
Jil
Katerina
Fiona
Jennifer
Anna
Aryna
Donna
Tamara
Andrea
Anastasia
Camila
Taylor
Shuai
Daria
Timea
Heather
Kirsten
Sara
Kristina
Petra
Yafan
Monica
Pauline
Barbora
Garbife
Cori
Harriet
Vitalia
Ysaline
Victoria
Lauren
Dalila
Marie
Lara
Maria
Carla

Williams
Sevastova
Sakkari
Golubic
Garcia
Kudermetova
Mertens
Tomljanovic
Zhang
Gasparyan
Wozniacki
Teichmann
Siniakova
Ferro

Brady
Blinkova
Sabalenka
Vekic
Zidansek
Petkovic
Potapova
Giorgi
Townsend
Peng
Kasatkina
Babos
Watson
Flipkens
Sorribes Tormo
Mladenovic
Martic

Wang

Puig
Parmentier
Strycova
Muguruza
Gauff

Dart
Diatchenko
Bonaventure
Azarenka
Davis
Jakupovic
Bouzkova
Arruabarrena
Sharapova
Suarez Navarro

United States
Latvia
Greece
Switzerland
France
Russia
Belgium
Australia
China

Russia
Denmark
Switzerland
Czech Republic
France
United States
Russia
Belarus
Croatia
Slovenia
Germany
Russia

Italy

United States
China

Russia
Hungary
Great Britain
Belgium
Spain

France
Croatia
China

Puerto Rico
France
Czech Republic
Spain

United States
Great Britain
Russia
Belgium
Belarus
United States
Slovenia
Czech Republic
Spain

Russia

Spain

51
54
33
53
52
62
56
49
34
35
28
49
41
40
34
61
61
39
37
30
29
23
17
34
27
20
43
41
54
52
46
38
38
39
38
17
14
11
29
40
31
30
26
25
15
36

I top10 |

TIEBREAKS®

Played | WTA
TP Surname Count Matches Rkn % WIT

27
23
80
46
40
17
51
39
103
37
73
58
62
56
61
11
19
63
78
95
100
82
81
69
90
102
70
85
38
15
48
79
123
33
35
68
141
91
116
50
64
184
57
154
131
55

WWWWWWWwwwwwhrdbr,rbrbrhr,rpsrbdbbdbSArADdEAAADDDDDABEADADOOOOGOO O OoOooloroooooOoOoOO®

OO OO O1 01O AW WW

66,7%
54,5%
50,0%
50,0%
46,2%
46,2%
37,5%
35,3%
83,3%
71,4%
62,5%
62,5%
50,0%
50,0%
50,0%
50,0%
41,7%
26,3%
66,7%
66,7%
66,7%
66,7%
66,7%
66,7%
57,1%
57,1%
57,1%
50,0%
50,0%
40,0%
40,0%
40,0%
40,0%
40,0%
36,4%
36,4%
100,0%
100,0%
100,0%
75,0%
60,0%
60,0%
60,0%
60,0%
60,0%
60,0%
50,0%
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TIEBREAKSS®
e sumame L counr e B L

TP Surname Count Matches | Rkn % WIT

Kateryna Kozlova Ukraine 50,0%
90 Natalia Vikhlyantseva Russia 27 1 12 3 6 50,0%
91 | Kaia Kanepi Estonia 20 105 3 6 50,0%
92 Nina Stojanovic Serbia 14 88 3 6 50,0%
93 | Johanna Larsson Sweden 24 216 3 7 42,9%
94 AnnaKarolina = Schmiedlova Slovakia 26 132 3 8 37,5%
95 | Lin Zhu China 21 71 3 8 37,5%
96 | Beatriz Haddad Maia Brazil 19 119 3 9 33,3%
97 | Irina-Camelia Begu Romania 31 101 3 11 27,3%
98 @ Sachia Vickery United States 15 157 2 2 | 100,0%
99 | Zarina Diyas Kazakhstan 30 77 2 3 66,7%
100  Madison Brengle United States 20 96 2 3 66,7%
101 | Ivana Jorovic Serbia 18 136 2 3 66,7%
102  Jana Cepelova Slovakia 15 158 2 3 66,7%
103 | Chloe Paquet France 14 170 2 3 66,7%
104 Magdalena Rybarikova Slovakia 14 177 2 3 66,7%
105 | Jessica Pegula United States 29 84 2 4 50,0%
106 Anna-Lena Friedsam Germany 20 147 2 4 50,0%
107 | Mandy Minella Luxembourg 20 139 2 4 50,0%
108 Nao Hibino Japan 19 106 2 4 50,0%
109 | Olga Danilovic Serbia 15 189 2 4 50,0%
110 | Francesca Di Lorenzo United States 15 120 2 4 50,0%
111 | Mihaela Buzarnescu Romania 39 110 2 5 40,0%
112 Mona Barthel Germany 23 175 2 5 40,0%
113 | Evgeniya Rodina Russia 21 242 2 5 40,0%
114 Jasmine Paolini Italy 20 97 2 5 40,0%
115 | Aliona Bolsova Spain 15 115 2 5 40,0%
116 Laura Siegemund Germany 41 75 2 6 33,3%
117 | Iga Swiatek Poland 28 60 2 6 33,3%
118  Paula Badosa Gibert Spain 22 98 2 6 33,3%
119 | Misaki Doi Japan 31 83 2 7 28,6%
120 Monica Niculescu Romania 18 117 2 7 28,6%
121 | Sorana Cirstea Romania 35 74 2 9 22,2%
122 Ekaterina Alexandrova Russia 54 42 2 13 15,4%
123 | Patricia Maria | Tig Romania 17 111 1 1 100,0%
124 Varvara Flink Russia 15 125 1 1 100,0%
125 | Nicole Gibbs United States 13 142 1 1 100,0%
126 | Sara Errani Italy 13 199 1 1 100,0%
127 | Viktoriya Tomova Bulgaria 12 145 1 1 100,0%
128 Aliaksandra Sasnovich Belarus 37 67 1 2 50,0%
129 | Anna Kalinskaya Russia 14 104 1 2 50,0%
130 | Katarzyna Kawa Poland 13 127 1 2 50,0%
131 | Greet Minnen Belgium 13 122 1 2 50,0%
132 Vera Zvonareva Russia 13 159 1 2 50,0%
133 | Priscilla Hon Australia 17 124 1 3 33,3%
134 Lesia Tsurenko Ukraine 29 72 1 4 25,0%
135 | Aleksandra Krunic Serbia 29 166 1 4 25,0%
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TIEBREAKSS®
o ame L sumame L couny istnee ia L wr
TP Surname Count Matches | Rkn % WIT
136 Christina McHale United States 25,0%
137 | Eugenie Bouchard Canada 214 1 4 25,0%
138 Stefanie Voegele Switzerland 29 113 1 5 20,0%
139 | Daria Gavrilova Australia 24 237 1 6 16,7%
140 Varvara Lepchenko United States 19 173 1 6 16,7%
141 | Ana Bogdan Romania 21 121 1 7 14,3%
142 Bernarda Pera United States 31 65 1 10 @ 10,0%
143 | Serena Williams United States 31 10 0 0 0,0%
144 Timea Bacsinszky Switzerland 24 138 0 6 0,0%
145 | Astra Sharma Australia 22 109 0 1 0,0%
146 Catherine McNally United States 17 118 0 4 0,0%
147 | Kaja Juvan Slovenia 16 126 0 2 0,0%
148 Danka Kovinic Montenegro 14 86 0 2 0,0%
149 | Tamara Korpatsch Germany 14 114 0 0 0,0%
150 @ Allie Kiick United States 13 143 0 0 0,0%
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TABLE 6

PERFORMANCE OF THE 15! SERVE IN (%)

Played | WTA
% Rkn Count Matches Rkn

Sofia Kenin United States 65, 5%
2 Kiki Bertens Netherlands 81 9 57,3%
3 Karolina Pliskova Czech Republic 69 2 65,7%
4 Belinda Bencic Switzerland 70 8 61,8%
5 Simona Halep Romania 60 4 68,8%
6 Ashleigh Barty Australia 70 1 58,2%
7 Yulia Putintseva Kazakhstan 57 34 67,4%
8 Elise Mertens Belgium 62 17 61,1%
9 Aryna Sabalenka Belarus 61 11 61,2%
10 Elina Svitolina Ukraine 61 6 59,9%
1 Johanna Konta Great Britain 54 12 66,6%
12 Caroline Garcia France 53 46 67,0%
13 Su-Wei Hsieh Chinese Taipei 55 32 64,2%
14 Donna Vekic Croatia 61 19 57,0%
15 Saisai Zheng China 52 41 65,9%
16 Petra Martic Croatia 52 15 64,0%
17 Alison Riske United States 50 18 66,3%
18 Rebecca Peterson Sweden 49 44 66,6%
19 Dayana Yastremska Ukraine 54 22 60,3%
20 Petra Kvitova Czech Republic 53 7 61,5%
21 Ajla Tomljanovic Australia 56 51 57, 7%
22 Maria Sakkari Greece 54 23 58,1%
23 Alison Van Uytvanck Belgium 49 47 63,9%
24 Kristina Miladenovic France 54 38 57,3%
25 Ekaterina Alexandrova Russia 54 42 57,0%
26 Naomi Osaka Japan 51 3 60,1%
27 Bianca Andreescu Canada 49 5 62,1%
28 Shuai Zhang China 49 39 61,5%
29 Anastasija Sevastova Latvia 51 27 58,9%
30 Sloane Stephens United States 43 25 69,3%
31 Katerina Siniakova Czech Republic 49 58 60,6%
32 Anastasia Pavlyuchenkova Russia 47 30 62,5%
33 Veronika Kudermetova Russia 52 40 56,4%
34 Jelena Ostapenko Latvia 54 45 54,3%
35 Angelique Kerber Germany 47 20 62,3%
36 Laura Siegemund Germany 41 75 69,4%
37 Alizé Cornet France 45 59 63,1%
38 Kirsten Flipkens Belgium 43 70 64,2%
39 Anett Kontaveit Estonia 43 26 63,7%
40 Kristyna Pliskova Czech Republic 45 66 60,2%
4 Yafan Wang China 46 48 58,8%
42 Sara Sorribes Tormo Spain 41 85 65,9%
43 Qiang Wang China 44 29 61,4%
44 Viktoria Kuzmova Slovakia 48 52 56,1%
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46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92

Madison
Tamara
Magda
Karolina
Fiona
Julia
Barbora
Victoria
Garbife
Mihaela
Monica
Amanda
Andrea
Marketa
Carla
Tatjana
Caroline
Danielle
Aliaksandra
Polona
Jennifer
Pauline
Daria
Viktorija
Venus
Anna
Margarita
Kateryna
Zarina
Samantha
Sorana
Elena
Lesia
Irina-Camelia
Dalila
Lauren
Bernarda
Misaki
Serena
Ysaline
Aleksandra
Svetlana
Jil

Ons
Jessica
Natalia
Lara
Stefanie

Keys
Zidansek
Linette
Muchova
Ferro
Goerges
Strycova
Azarenka
Muguruza
Buzarnescu
Puig
Anisimova
Petkovic
Vondrousova

Suarez Navarro

Maria
Wozniacki
Collins
Sasnovich
Hercog
Brady
Parmentier
Kasatkina
Golubic
Williams
Blinkova
Gasparyan
Kozlova
Diyas
Stosur
Cirstea
Rybakina
Tsurenko
Begu
Jakupovic
Davis

Pera

Doi
Williams
Bonaventure
Krunic
Kuznetsova
Teichmann
Jabeur
Pegula
Vikhlyantseva
Arruabarrena
Voegele

United States
Slovenia
Poland

Czech Republic

France
Germany

Czech Republic

Belarus
Spain
Romania
Puerto Rico
United States
Germany

Czech Republic

Spain
Germany
Denmark
United States
Belarus
Slovenia
United States
France
Russia
Switzerland
United States
Russia
Russia
Ukraine
Kazakhstan
Australia
Romania
Kazakhstan
Ukraine
Romania
Slovenia
United States
United States
Japan

United States
Belgium
Serbia
Russia
Switzerland
Tunisia
United States
Russia

Spain
Switzerland

39
46
41
41
47
39
40
38
39
38
36
37
38
36
44
35
38
37
40
40
38
34
33
34
34
34
32
30
35
35
35
29
31
30
31
31
31
31
29
29
27
28
33
29
27
25
29

tennis G0
Played | WTA
% Rkn Count Matches Rkn

63
43
21
62
28
33
50
35
110
79
24
78
16
55
87
37
31
67
49
56
123
69
80
53
61
103
92
77
99
74
36
72
101
184
64
65
83
10
116
166
54
73
76
84
112
154
113

62, 3%
68,5%
57,3%
64,1%
63,5%
55,3%
64,2%
62,0%
63,9%
61,4%
61,8%
65,1%
63,1%
61,4%
64,7%
52,8%
65,3%
59,1%
60,6%
55,8%
55,7%
58,3%
64,7%
65,9%
63,2%
63,1%
62,3%
65,5%
69,3%
58,9%
58,7%
58,3%
69,8%
63,4%
64,8%
62,3%
62,1%
60,9%
59,2%
63,3%
62,8%
67,0%
64,6%
54,7%
60,2%
62,5%
67,0%
57,7%
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94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140

Anna Karolina
Marie
Timea
Camila
Daria
Timea
Anastasia
Iga
Johanna
Madison
Taylor
Evgeniya
Monica
Christina
Lin
Beatriz
Anna-Lena
Jasmine
Mandy
Mona
Astra
Paula
Kristie
Ana
Varvara
Eugenie
Nao

Kaia
Shuai
Heather
Cori
Patricia Maria
Ivana
Catherine
Francesca
Jana
Priscilla
Kaja
Maria
Aliona
Varvara
Sachia
Tamara
Katarzyna
Vera
Anna
Nicole
Sara

Schmiedlova
Bouzkova
Babos
Giorgi
Gavrilova
Bacsinszky
Potapova
Swiatek
Larsson
Brengle
Townsend
Rodina
Niculescu
McHale
Zhu
Haddad Maia
Friedsam
Paolini
Minella
Barthel
Sharma
Badosa Gibert
Ahn
Bogdan
Lepchenko
Bouchard
Hibino
Kanepi
Peng
Watson
Gauff

Tig
Jorovic
McNally

Di Lorenzo
Cepelova
Hon

Juvan
Sharapova
Bolsova
Flink
Vickery
Korpatsch
Kawa
Zvonareva
Kalinskaya
Gibbs
Errani

Slovakia
Czech Republic
Hungary

Italy
Australia
Switzerland
Russia
Poland
Sweden
United States
United States
Russia
Romania
United States
China

Brazil
Germany
Italy
Luxembourg
Germany
Australia
Spain

United States
Romania
United States
Canada
Japan
Estonia
China

Great Britain
United States
Romania
Serbia
United States
United States
Slovakia
Australia
Slovenia
Russia

Spain

Russia
United States
Germany
Poland
Russia
Russia
United States
Italy

26
27
29
24
24
30
28
24
20
23
21
18
22
21
19
20
20
20
23
22
22
21
21
19
20
19
20
17
20
17
17
18
17
15
15
17
16
15
15
15
15
14
13
13
14
13
13

tennis G0
Played | WTA
% Rkn Count Matches Rkn

132
57
90

100

237

138
95
60

216
96
82

242

117
89
71

119

147
97

139

175

109
98
94

121

173

214

106

105
81

102
68

111

136

118

120

158

124

126

131

115

125

157

114

127

159

104

142

199

63, 8%
63,3%
60,0%
55,4%
66,4%
65,0%
51,0%
54,4%
63,0%
73,9%
63,3%
67,8%
79,1%
63,5%
65,9%
71,5%
66,8%
66,5%
66,4%
57,4%
59,4%
59,1%
61,0%
60,2%
65,9%
62,2%
64,1%
57,6%
67,1%
56,2%
64,7%
64,1%
60,3%
59,1%
66,7%
66,0%
58,1%
61,4%
63,8%
63,7%
61,1%
60,8%
62,1%
66,2%
65,3%
60,4%
64,5%
64,4%
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tennis G0
Played | WTA -
%) Rkn Count Matches Rkn

141 Danka Kovinic Montenegro 59,1%
142 Magdalena Rybarikova Slovakia 14 1 77 57,1%
143 Chloe Paquet France 14 170 | 56,7%
144 Nina Stojanovic Serbia 14 88 56,1%
145 Olga Danilovic Serbia 15 189 | 52,4%
146 Harriet Dart Great Britain 14 141 | 56,1%
147 Allie Kiick United States 13 143 | 59,5%
148 Greet Minnen Belgium 13 122 | 59,2%
149 Viktoriya Tomova Bulgaria 12 145 | 62,8%
150 Vitalia Diatchenko Russia 11 91 60,5%
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TABLE 7

PERFORMANCE OF THE 2" SERVE IN (%)

Played | WTA
% Rkn Count Matches Rkn

Kiki Bertens Netherlands 87, 8%
2 Ashleigh Barty Australia 70 1 91,1%
3 Sofia Kenin United States 72 14 87,3%
4 Karolina Pliskova Czech Republic 69 2 89,3%
5 Belinda Bencic Switzerland 70 8 86,1%
6 Elina Svitolina Ukraine 61 6 91,1%
7 Simona Halep Romania 60 4 89,6%
8 Elise Mertens Belgium 62 17 86,5%
9 Donna Vekic Croatia 61 19 87, 7%
10 Yulia Putintseva Kazakhstan 57 34 90,6%
11 Aryna Sabalenka Belarus 61 11 83,0%
12 Johanna Konta Great Britain 54 12 93,1%
13 Su-Wei Hsieh Chinese Taipei 55 32 89,7%
14 Caroline Garcia France 53 46 92,5%
15 Ajla Tomljanovic Australia 56 51 87,5%
16 Anastasija Sevastova Latvia 51 27 94,0%
17 Veronika Kudermetova Russia 52 40 92,1%
18 Naomi Osaka Japan 51 3 93,8%
19 Maria Sakkari Greece 54 23 88,0%
20 Petra Martic Croatia 52 15 90,8%
21 Saisai Zheng China 52 41 90,2%
22 Petra Kvitova Czech Republic 53 7 87,3%
23 Kristina Mladenovic France 54 38 85,7%
24 Dayana Yastremska Ukraine 54 22 85,1%
25 Ekaterina Alexandrova Russia 54 42 85,1%
26 Alison Van Uytvanck Belgium 49 47 93,5%
27 Katerina Siniakova Czech Republic 49 58 90,5%
28 Alison Riske United States 50 18 87,8%
29 Rebecca Peterson Sweden 49 44 88,8%
30 Bianca Andreescu Canada 49 5 88,8%
31 Jelena Ostapenko Latvia 54 45 79,5%
32 Shuai Zhang China 49 39 87,6%
33 Viktoria Kuzmova Slovakia 48 52 88,3%
34 Magda Linette Poland 46 43 91,8%
35 Julia Goerges Germany 47 28 89,6%
36 Angelique Kerber Germany 47 20 89,4%
37 Yafan Wang China 46 48 90,4%
38 Qiang Wang China 44 29 92,7%
39 Tatjana Maria Germany 44 87 91,9%
40 Kirsten Flipkens Belgium 43 70 93,4%
4 Anastasia Pavlyuchenkova | Russia 47 30 85,4%
42 Sloane Stephens United States 43 25 92,8%
43 Alizé Cornet France 45 59 88,5%
44 Anett Kontaveit Estonia 43 26 92,2%
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46
47
48
49
50

51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92

Madison
Kristyna
Fiona
Karolina
Jennifer
Laura

Barbora
Polona
Tamara
Garbirie
Pauline
Victoria
Sara
Danielle
Carla
Mihaela
Monica
Marketa
Sorana
Caroline
Andrea
Aliaksandra
Elena
Amanda
Ons
Venus
Samantha
Margarita
Viktorija
Anna
Kateryna
Serena
Misaki
Lauren
Bernarda
Dalila
Daria
Stefanie
Jessica
Zarina
Irina-Camelia
Aleksandra
Jil
Anastasia
Iga

Lesia
Svetlana
Camila

Keys
Pliskova
Ferro
Muchova
Brady
Siegemund

Strycova
Hercog
Zidansek
Muguruza
Parmentier
Azarenka
Sorribes Tormo
Collins
Suarez Navarro
Buzarnescu
Puig
Vondrousova
Cirstea
Wozniacki
Petkovic
Sasnovich
Rybakina
Anisimova
Jabeur
Williams
Stosur
Gasparyan
Golubic
Blinkova
Kozlova
Williams
Doi

Davis

Pera
Jakupovic
Kasatkina
Voegele
Pegula
Diyas

Begu
Krunic
Teichmann
Potapova
Swiatek
Tsurenko
Kuznetsova
Giorgi

United States
Czech Republic
France

Czech Republic
United States
Germany

Czech Republic
Slovenia
Slovenia
Spain

France
Belarus
Spain

United States
Spain
Romania
Puerto Rico
Czech Republic
Romania
Denmark
Germany
Belarus
Kazakhstan
United States
Tunisia
United States
Australia
Russia
Switzerland
Russia
Ukraine
United States
Japan

United States
United States
Slovenia
Russia
Switzerland
United States
Kazakhstan
Romania
Serbia
Switzerland
Russia
Poland
Ukraine
Russia

Italy

45
41
41
40
41

39
40
39
38
38
40
41
38
36
39
38
38
35
35
37
37
35
36
33
34
35
34
33
34
32
31
31
31
31
30
34
29
29
30
31
29
28
30
28
29
27
29

tennis G0
Played | WTA
% Rkn Count Matches Rkn

66
62
21
56
75

33
49
63
35
123
50
85
31
55
110
79
16
74
37
78
67
36
24
76
53
99
103
80
61
92
10
83
64
65
184
69
113
84
77
101
166
73
95
60
72
54
100

92, 1%
87,9%
94,5%
93,4%
92,2%
87,7%
90,6%
88,1%
89,9%
91,3%
91,1%
86,5%
83,7%
89,7%
93,5%
86,3%
88,4%
86,7%
93,1%
93,1%
87,7%
87,4%
91,1%
87,8%
91,6%
88,7%
85,4%
87,0%
87,4%
84,2%
89,4%
90,2%
89,6%
88,9%
88,3%
90,6%
79,5%
92,0%
91,9%
88,8%
85,9%
91,5%
94,1%
86,7%
90,8%
86,2%
90,6%
84,2%
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G top10.
e e
% Rkn Count Matches Rkn

Marie Bouzkova Czech Republic 92,5%
94 Timea Babos Hungary 27 90 88,8%
95 Ysaline Bonaventure Belgium 29 116 | 80,9%
96 Lara Arruabarrena Spain 25 154 | 91,2%
97 Natalia Vikhlyantseva Russia 27 112 | 84,2%
98 Anna Karolina = Schmiedlova Slovakia 26 132 | 86,1%
929 Timea Bacsinszky Switzerland 24 138 | 93,0%
100 Taylor Townsend United States 23 82 92,9%
101 Johanna Larsson Sweden 24 216 | 88,7%
102 Daria Gavrilova Australia 24 237 | 83,7%
103 Christina McHale United States 22 89 89,5%
104 Mona Barthel Germany 23 175 | 84,4%
105 Paula Badosa Gibert Spain 22 98 88,1%
106 Lin Zhu China 21 71 91,8%
107 Ana Bogdan Romania 21 121 91,7%
108 Astra Sharma Australia 22 109 | 86,3%
109 Kristie Ahn United States 21 94 90,4%
110 Mandy Minella Luxembourg 20 139 | 92,4%
111 Evgeniya Rodina Russia 21 242 | 87,3%
112 Eugenie Bouchard Canada 20 214 | 89,6%
113 Heather Watson Great Britain 20 102 | 89,3%
114 Jasmine Paolini Italy 20 97 89,3%
115 Kaia Kanepi Estonia 20 105 | 87,5%
116 Anna-Lena Friedsam Germany 20 147 | 87,1%
117 Varvara Lepchenko United States 19 173 | 91,6%
118 Nao Hibino Japan 19 106 | 91,4%
119 Madison Brengle United States 20 96 86,6%
120 Monica Niculescu Romania 18 117 | 92,2%
121 Beatriz Haddad Maia Brazil 19 119 | 85,8%
122 Shuai Peng China 17 81 92,0%
123 Ivana Jorovic Serbia 18 136 | 86,1%
124 Priscilla Hon Australia 17 124 | 91,1%
125 Kaja Juvan Slovenia 16 126 | 92,5%
126 Patricia Maria | Tig Romania 17 111 | 86,5%
127 Cori Gauff United States 17 68 84,0%
128 Catherine McNally United States 17 118 | 83,9%
129 Francesca Di Lorenzo United States 15 120 | 91,3%
130 Aliona Bolsova Spain 15 115 | 90,9%
131 Olga Danilovic Serbia 15 189 | 89,1%
132 Sachia Vickery United States 15 157 | 88,3%
133 Jana Cepelova Slovakia 15 158 | 88,2%
134 Varvara Flink Russia 15 125 | 87,0%
135 Magdalena Rybarikova Slovakia 14 177 | 91,5%
136 Harriet Dart Great Britain 14 141 90,4%
137 Maria Sharapova Russia 15 131 82,2%
138 Nina Stojanovic Serbia 14 88 87,7%
139 Tamara Korpatsch Germany 14 114 | 87,2%
140 Chloe Paquet France 14 170 | 86,6%
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141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150

Anna
Danka
Greet
Nicole
Allie
Katarzyna
Vera
Viktoriya
Sara
Vitalia

Kalinskaya
Kovinic
Minnen
Gibbs
Kiick

Kawa
Zvonareva
Tomova
Errani
Diatchenko

Russia
Montenegro
Belgium
United States
United States
Poland
Russia
Bulgaria

Italy

Russia

14
13
13
13
13
13
12
13
11

tennis G0
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104
86
122
142
143
127
159
145
199
91

86, 5%
86,4%
91,6%
88,6%
87,4%
87,0%
84,8%
88,9%
75,0%
80,9%
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TABLE 8

PERFORMANCE OF THE 1% SERVE WON (%PW)

Played WTA
Count Matches Rkn VAR

1 Kiki Bertens Netherlands 72,0%
2 Ashleigh Barty Australia 70 1 72,7%
3 Karolina Pliskova Czech Republic 69 2 72,5%
4 Sofia Kenin United States 72 14 66,2%
5 Belinda Bencic Switzerland 70 8 67,6%
6 Donna Vekic Croatia 61 19 69,4%
7 Aryna Sabalenka Belarus 61 11 68,4%
8 Elina Svitolina Ukraine 61 6 66,6%
9 Elise Mertens Belgium 62 17 65,1%
10 Simona Halep Romania 60 4 63,7%
1 Petra Kvitova Czech Republic 53 7 71,3%
12 Ekaterina Alexandrova Russia 54 42 69,6%
13 Ajla Tomljanovic Australia 56 51 66,4%
14 Naomi Osaka Japan 51 3 71,9%
15 Johanna Konta Great Britain 54 12 67,2%
16 Kristina Mladenovic France 54 38 66,0%
17 Veronika Kudermetova Russia 52 40 68,5%
18 Maria Sakkari Greece 54 23 65,3%
19 Jelena Ostapenko Latvia 54 45 65,2%
20 Dayana Yastremska Ukraine 54 22 64,7%
21 Yulia Putintseva Kazakhstan 57 34 61,0%
22 Petra Martic Croatia 52 15 65,8%
23 Julia Goerges Germany 47 28 72,6%
24 Caroline Garcia France 53 46 64,3%
25 Su-Wei Hsieh Chinese Taipei 55 32 61,8%
26 Viktoria Kuzmova Slovakia 48 52 68,9%
27 Kristyna Pliskova Czech Republic 45 66 73,0%
28 Bianca Andreescu Canada 49 5 66,0%
29 Anastasija Sevastova Latvia 51 27 63,3%
30 Alison Riske United States 50 18 62,8%
31 Alison Van Uytvanck Belgium 49 47 63,3%
32 Saisai Zheng China 52 41 59,4%
33 Anastasia Pavlyuchenkova | Russia 47 30 65,1%
34 Shuai Zhang China 49 39 62,3%
35 Katerina Siniakova Czech Republic 49 58 61,8%
36 Madison Keys United States 43 13 70,0%
37 Magda Linette Poland 46 43 65,5%
38 Rebecca Peterson Sweden 49 44 61,3%
39 Angelique Kerber Germany 47 20 63,2%
40 Yafan Wang China 46 48 64,1%
41 Tatjana Maria Germany 44 87 65,9%
42 Alizé Cornet France 45 59 62,7%
43 Anett Kontaveit Estonia 43 26 65,4%
44 Jennifer Brady United States 40 56 70,3%
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46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
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80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92

Qiang
Karolina
Kirsten
Polona
Victoria
Sloane
Garbife
Pauline
Monica
Marketa
Fiona
Barbora
Laura
Mihaela
Elena
Danielle
Sara
Serena
Samantha
Aliaksandra
Caroline
Amanda
Andrea
Tamara
Carla
Sorana
Ons
Venus
Anna
Margarita
Bernarda
Misaki
Daria
Viktorija
Anastasia
Kateryna
Lauren
Camila
Irina-Camelia
Stefanie
Zarina
lga
Timea

Jil
Jessica
Natalia
Ysaline
Svetlana

Wang
Muchova
Flipkens
Hercog
Azarenka
Stephens
Muguruza
Parmentier
Puig
Vondrousova
Ferro
Strycova
Siegemund
Buzarnescu
Rybakina
Collins
Sorribes Tormo
Williams
Stosur
Sasnovich
Wozniacki
Anisimova
Petkovic
Zidansek
Suarez Navarro
Cirstea
Jabeur
Williams
Blinkova
Gasparyan
Pera

Doi
Kasatkina
Golubic
Potapova
Kozlova
Davis

Giorgi

Begu
Voegele
Diyas
Swiatek
Babos
Teichmann
Pegula
Vikhlyantseva
Bonaventure
Kuznetsova

China

Czech Republic
Belgium
Slovenia
Belarus
United States
Spain

France
Puerto Rico
Czech Republic
France
Czech Republic
Germany
Romania
Kazakhstan
United States
Spain

United States
Australia
Belarus
Denmark
United States
Germany
Slovenia
Spain
Romania
Tunisia
United States
Russia
Russia
United States
Japan
Russia
Switzerland
Russia
Ukraine
United States
Italy
Romania
Switzerland
Kazakhstan
Poland
Hungary
Switzerland
United States
Russia
Belgium
Russia

41
43
40
40
43
38
38
38
38
41
39
41
39
35
38
41
31
35
37
35
36
37
39
36
35
33
34
34
34
31
31
34
33
30
32
31
29
31
29
30
28
27
28
29
27
29
27

G top10.
Count Matches Rkn %PW

21
70
49
50
25
35
123
79
16
62
33
75
110
36
31
85
10
99
67
37
24
78
63
55
74
76
53
61
103
65
83
69
80
95
92
64
100
101
113
77
60
90
73
84
112
116
54

63,5%
67,8%
62,6%
66,1%
64,7%
59,6%
64,7%
64,7%
64,6%
64,4%
59,4%
62,3%
59,2%
61,8%
68,3%
62,6%
57,7%
75,2%
65,7%
61,8%
64,5%
62,6%
60,4%
57,2%
61,6%
62,5%
64,8%
62,8%
62,5%
59,8%
65,4%
62,8%
57,2%
57,4%
62,4%
58,4%
60,2%
63,5%
59,3%
62,6%
60,1%
63,9%
65,6%
62,8%
60,5%
64,2%
59,1%
63,0%

TOP 150 OF THE GENERAL PERFORMANCE RANKING® (GPI Ranking®) — 2019 Season
©Tennis Top 10® — All rights reserved
www.TennisTopl0.com

35



94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140

Lesia
Aleksandra
Dalila
Marie
Mona
Anna Karolina
Paula

Lara
Taylor
Astra
Timea
Johanna
Daria
Christina
Kaia
Heather
Anna-Lena
Eugenie
Ana

Nao
Beatriz
Kristie

Lin
Evgeniya
Mandy
Jasmine
Varvara
Priscilla
Ivana
Patricia Maria
Cori
Catherine
Shuai
Madison
Kaja
Monica
Olga

Maria
Aliona
Chloe
Varvara
Francesca
Magdalena
Danka
Nina
Sachia
Greet
Anna

Tsurenko
Krunic
Jakupovic
Bouzkova
Barthel
Schmiedlova

Badosa Gibert

Arruabarrena
Townsend
Sharma
Bacsinszky
Larsson
Gavrilova
McHale
Kanepi
Watson
Friedsam
Bouchard
Bogdan
Hibino
Haddad Maia
Ahn

Zhu
Rodina
Minella
Paolini
Lepchenko
Hon
Jorovic

Tig

Gauff
McNally
Peng
Brengle
Juvan
Niculescu
Danilovic
Sharapova
Bolsova
Paquet
Flink

Di Lorenzo
Rybarikova
Kovinic
Stojanovic
Vickery
Minnen
Kalinskaya

Ukraine
Serbia
Slovenia

Czech Republic

Germany
Slovakia
Spain

Spain

United States
Australia
Switzerland
Sweden
Australia
United States
Estonia
Great Britain
Germany
Canada
Romania
Japan

Brazil

United States
China

Russia
Luxembourg
Italy

United States
Australia
Serbia
Romania
United States
United States
China

United States
Slovenia
Romania
Serbia
Russia

Spain

France
Russia
United States
Slovakia
Montenegro
Serbia
United States
Belgium
Russia

29
30
26
23
26
22
25
23
22
24
24
24
22
20
20
20
20
21
19
19
21
21
21
20
20
19
17
18
17
17
17
17
20
16
18
15
15
15
14
15
15
14
14
14
15
13
14

G top10.
Count Matches Rkn %PW

166
184
57
175
132
98
154
82
109
138
216
237
89
105
102
147
214
121
106
119
94
71
242
139
97
173
124
136
111
68
118
81
96
126
117
189
131
115
170
125
120
177
86
88
157
122
104

58,2%
57,6%
54,4%
60,7%
67,4%
58,7%
67,4%
58,9%
63,1%
65,3%
58,8%
58,6%
58,1%
59,2%
64,8%
64,0%
63,0%
61,8%
58,3%
64,1%
63,2%
56,8%
56,7%
55,1%
57,9%
56,8%
58,9%
65,8%
61,8%
64,4%
63,7%
62,6%
60,5%
51,3%
63,6%
56,4%
67,0%
64,8%
62,3%
66,1%
61,2%
61,1%
64,6%
64,1%
64,0%
59,5%
67,4%
61,0%
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G top10.
AT
Count Matches Rkn %PW

141 Jana Cepelova Slovakia 158 | 55,6%
142 Tamara Korpatsch Germany 14 114 | 58,8%
143 Harriet Dart Great Britain 14 141 58,6%
144 Vera Zvonareva Russia 13 159 | 62,2%
145 Nicole Gibbs United States 13 142 | 59,3%
146 Allie Kiick United States 13 143 | 59,0%
147 Katarzyna Kawa Poland 13 127 | 58,7%
148 Vitalia Diatchenko Russia 11 91 66,7%
149 Viktoriya Tomova Bulgaria 12 145 | 59,5%
150 Sara Errani Italy 13 199 | 51,1%
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I top10 |

TABLE 9

PERFORMANCE OF THE 2"? SERVE WON (%PW)

s
Count Matches Rkn %PG

1 Kiki Bertens Netherlands 47,1%
2 Ashleigh Barty Australia 70 1 50,9%
3 Sofia Kenin United States 72 14 47,8%
4 Belinda Bencic Switzerland 70 8 46,2%
5 Karolina Pliskova Czech Republic 69 2 43,8%
6 Elise Mertens Belgium 62 17 47,5%
7 Simona Halep Romania 60 4 47,4%
8 Donna Vekic Croatia 61 19 46,5%
9 Aryna Sabalenka Belarus 61 11 45,7%
10 Yulia Putintseva Kazakhstan 57 34 48,0%
1 Elina Svitolina Ukraine 61 6 44,8%
12 Johanna Konta Great Britain 54 12 50,4%
13 Caroline Garcia France 53 46 50,7%
14 Petra Kvitova Czech Republic 53 7 49,8%
15 Dayana Yastremska Ukraine 54 22 | 48,2%
16 Su-Wei Hsieh Chinese Taipei 55 32 46,7%
17 Petra Martic Croatia 52 15 49,3%
18 Maria Sakkari Greece 54 23 46,9%
19 Anastasija Sevastova Latvia 51 27 49,5%
20 Bianca Andreescu Canada 49 5 49,5%
21 Veronika Kudermetova Russia 52 40 46,2%
22 Saisai Zheng China 52 41 46,1%
23 Rebecca Peterson Sweden 49 44 48,9%
24 Naomi Osaka Japan 51 3 46,9%
25 Ekaterina Alexandrova Russia 54 42 44,2%
26 Alison Van Uytvanck Belgium 49 47 48,0%
27 Ajla Tomljanovic Australia 56 51 41,8%
28 Alison Riske United States 50 18 46,6%
29 Angelique Kerber Germany 47 20 48,4%
30 Julia Goerges Germany 47 28 47,6%
31 Kristina Miadenovic France 54 38 41,4%
32 Magda Linette Poland 46 43 48,2%
33 Jelena Ostapenko Latvia 54 45 40,5%
34 Katerina Siniakova Czech Republic 49 58 44.6%
35 Shuai Zhang China 49 39 | 441%
36 Viktoria Kuzmova Slovakia 48 52 44,9%
37 Qiang Wang China 44 29 | 48,7%
38 Yafan Wang China 46 48 45,7%
39 Sloane Stephens United States 43 25 48,1%
40 Kirsten Flipkens Belgium 43 70 47,9%
41 Anastasia Pavlyuchenkova | Russia 47 30 | 43,2%
42 Karolina Muchova Czech Republic 41 21 49,5%
43 Kristyna Pliskova Czech Republic 45 66 | 44,9%
44 Anett Kontaveit Estonia 43 26 46,9%
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46
47
48
49
50

51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92

Polona
Alizé
Madison
Fiona
Laura
Tatjana

Jennifer
Barbora
Monica
Marketa
Danielle
Garbine
Elena
Victoria
Pauline
Amanda
Caroline
Tamara
Aliaksandra
Mihaela
Sorana
Carla
Andrea
Sara
Serena
Bernarda
Venus
Margarita
Ons
Viktorija
Anna
Irina-Camelia
Misaki
Aleksandra
Jessica
Samantha
Lauren
Kateryna
lga

Daria

Jil

Zarina
Svetlana
Camila
Anastasia
Dalila
Natalia
Lesia

Hercog
Cornet
Keys

Ferro
Siegemund
Maria

Brady
Strycova
Puig
Vondrousova
Collins
Muguruza
Rybakina
Azarenka
Parmentier
Anisimova
Wozniacki
Zidansek
Sasnovich
Buzarnescu
Cirstea
Suarez Navarro
Petkovic
Sorribes Tormo
Williams
Pera
Williams
Gasparyan
Jabeur
Golubic
Blinkova
Begu

Doi

Krunic
Pegula
Stosur
Davis
Kozlova
Swiatek
Kasatkina
Teichmann
Diyas
Kuznetsova
Giorgi
Potapova
Jakupovic
Vikhlyantseva
Tsurenko

Slovenia
France
United States
France
Germany
Germany

United States
Czech Republic
Puerto Rico
Czech Republic
United States
Spain
Kazakhstan
Belarus
France
United States
Denmark
Slovenia
Belarus
Romania
Romania
Spain
Germany
Spain

United States
United States
United States
Russia
Tunisia
Switzerland
Russia
Romania
Japan
Serbia
United States
Australia
United States
Ukraine
Poland
Russia
Switzerland
Kazakhstan
Russia

Italy

Russia
Slovenia
Russia
Ukraine

45
43
41
41
44

40
39
38
38
38
38
35
40
38
36
35
39
37
39
35
36
37
41
31
31
34
34
33
33
34
31
31
29
29
35
31
32
28
34
28
30
27
29
30
30
27
29

G top10.
mmm—-
Count Matches | Rkn %PG

59
13
62
75
87

56
33
79
16
31
35
36
50
123
24
37
63
67
110
74
55
78
85
10
65
53
103
76
80
61
101
83
166
84
99
64
92
60
69
73
77
54
100
95
184
112
72

49,6%
43,9%
45,9%
47,7%
47,2%
43,8%
47,6%
47,9%
48,5%
47,7%
47,4%
46,4%
49,9%
42,9%
44.,8%
47,1%
48,4%
43,3%
45,0%
42,6%
46,8%
45,4%
44,1%
39,1%
49,0%
48,6%
43,7%
43,3%
44,6%
44,3%
42,8%
46,8%
46,0%
48,8%
48,7%
40,2%
45,0%
43,6%
49,4%
39,3%
47,6%
44,3%
48,2%
44,9%
42,8%
42,4%
46,6%
43,2%
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94
95
96
97
98
99
100

101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140

Marie
Stefanie
Ysaline
Taylor
Timea
Lara
Johanna
Timea

Anna Karolina
Ana

Kristie
Daria
Astra
Paula
Mona
Mandy
Jasmine
Beatriz
Christina
Lin
Anna-Lena
Nao

Kaia
Heather
Eugenie
Monica
Evgeniya
Patricia Maria
Kaja

Ivana
Madison
Varvara
Shuai
Francesca
Catherine
Cori
Priscilla
Aliona
Danka
Sachia
Maria

Olga

Nina
Magdalena
Anna
Nicole
Chloe
Varvara

Bouzkova
Voegele
Bonaventure
Townsend
Babos
Arruabarrena
Larsson
Bacsinszky

Schmiedlova
Bogdan
Ahn
Gavrilova
Sharma
Badosa Gibert
Barthel
Minella
Paolini
Haddad Maia
McHale
Zhu
Friedsam
Hibino
Kanepi
Watson
Bouchard
Niculescu
Rodina

Tig

Juvan
Jorovic
Brengle
Lepchenko
Peng

Di Lorenzo
McNally
Gauff

Hon
Bolsova
Kovinic
Vickery
Sharapova
Danilovic
Stojanovic
Rybarikova
Kalinskaya
Gibbs
Paquet
Flink

Czech Republic
Switzerland
Belgium

United States
Hungary

Spain

Sweden
Switzerland

Slovakia
Romania
United States
Australia
Australia
Spain
Germany
Luxembourg
Italy

Brazil

United States
China
Germany
Japan
Estonia
Great Britain
Canada
Romania
Russia
Romania
Slovenia
Serbia
United States
United States
China

United States
United States
United States
Australia
Spain
Montenegro
United States
Russia
Serbia
Serbia
Slovakia
Russia
United States
France
Russia

29
29
23
27
25
24
24

26
21
21
24
22
22
23
20
20
19
22
21
20
19
20
20
20
18
21
17
16
18
20
19
17
15
17
17
17
15
14
15
15
15
14
14
14
13
14
15

G top10.
mmm—-
Count Matches | Rkn %PG

113
116
82
90
154
216
138

132
121
94
237
109
98
175
139
97
119
89
71
147
106
105
102
214
117
242
111
126
136
96
173
81
120
118
68
124
115
86
157
131
189
88
177
104
142
170
125

47,7%
42,3%
40,3%
50,8%
41,5%
44,5%
45,8%
44,8%
40,1%
48,9%
48,5%
42,3%
46,1%
44.2%
42,2%
46,5%
46,4%
48,4%
41,6%
43,5%
45,4%
46,4%
44,0%
44,0%
43,1%
47,8%
39,8%
48,6%
51,3%
43,9%
38,6%
40,1%
43,7%
49,3%
43,2%
42,6%
41,7%
44,9%
47,9%
44.5%
44,1%
43,8%
46,8%
46,3%
44,6%
47,0%
43,6%
40,6%
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G top10.
s e
Count Matches Rkn %PG

141 Katarzyna Kawa Poland 127 | 46,8%
142 Harriet Dart Great Britain 14 141 | 42,9%
143 Tamara Korpatsch Germany 14 114 | 42,6%
144 Vera Zvonareva Russia 13 159 | 45,8%
145 Greet Minnen Belgium 13 122 | 42,6%
146 Allie Kiick United States 13 143 | 41,3%
147 Jana Cepelova Slovakia 15 158 | 35,0%
148 Viktoriya Tomova Bulgaria 12 145 | 39,8%
149 Vitalia Diatchenko Russia 11 91 42,2%
150 Sara Errani Italy 13 199 | 27,2%
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TABLE 10

PERFORMANCE OF THE BREAK POINTS SAVED (%BPS)

Played | WTA
BPS Rkn Count Matches Rkn %BPS

Kiki
Karolina
Sofia
Ashleigh
Belinda
Aryna
Elise
Johanna
Elina
Donna
Petra
Dayana
Simona
Petra
Naomi
Caroline
Veronika
Maria
Bianca
Ajla
Su-Wei
Ekaterina
Kristina
Julia
Kristyna
Anastasija
Yulia
Alison
Jelena
Rebecca
Shuai
Alison
Saisai
Magda
Madison
Angelique
Anett
Viktoria
Anastasia
Yafan
Qiang
Katerina
Karolina
Jennifer

Bertens
Pliskova
Kenin

Barty
Bencic
Sabalenka
Mertens
Konta
Svitolina
Vekic

Martic
Yastremska
Halep
Kvitova
Osaka
Garcia
Kudermetova
Sakkari
Andreescu
Tomljanovic
Hsieh
Alexandrova
Miladenovic
Goerges
Pliskova
Sevastova
Putintseva
Riske
Ostapenko
Peterson
Zhang

Van Uytvanck
Zheng
Linette

Keys

Kerber
Kontaveit
Kuzmova

Pavlyuchenkova

Wang
Wang
Siniakova
Muchova
Brady

Netherlands
Czech Republic
United States
Australia
Switzerland
Belarus
Belgium

Great Britain
Ukraine

Croatia

Croatia

Ukraine
Romania
Czech Republic
Japan

France

Russia

Greece
Canada
Australia
Chinese Taipei
Russia

France
Germany
Czech Republic
Latvia
Kazakhstan
United States
Latvia

Sweden

China

Belgium

China

Poland

United States
Germany
Estonia
Slovakia
Russia

China

China

Czech Republic
Czech Republic
United States

69
72
70
70
61
62
54
61
61
52
54
60
53
51
53
52
54
49
56
55
54
54
47
45
51
57
50
54
49
49
49
52
46
43
47
43
48
47
46
44
49
41
40

I top10 |

2
14
1
8
11
17
12
6
19
15
22
4
7
3
46
40
23
5
51
32
42
38
28
66
27
34
18
45
44
39
47
41
43
13
20
26
52
30
48
29
58
21
56

57,6%
62,8%
60,1%
61,4%
55,0%
61,3%
57,5%
64,0%
55,6%
53,2%
60,6%
57,8%
52,1%
58,9%
61,1%
58,1%
58,8%
55,8%
60,8%
53,1%
53,9%
54,7%
54,2%
62,1%
64,2%
56,6%
50,5%
57,2%
52,3%
57,1%
56,7%
56,2%
51,4%
57,1%
60,9%
55,5%
60,3%
53,7%
54,3%
55,0%
57,4%
51,4%
59,2%
60,4%
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46
47
48
49
50

51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92

Alizé
Monica
Tatjana
Laura
Kirsten
Polona

Sloane
Garbine
Amanda
Victoria
Danielle
Mihaela
Barbora
Tamara
Fiona
Carla
Bernarda
Samantha
Andrea
Pauline
Marketa
Venus
Caroline
Elena
Sara
Anna
Viktorija
Sorana
Lauren
Aliaksandra
Ons
Misaki
Daria
Serena
Margarita
Zarina
Anastasia
Ysaline
Aleksandra
Timea

Jil
Kateryna
Natalia
Iga
Jessica
Dalila
Svetlana
Camila

Cornet
Puig

Maria
Siegemund
Flipkens
Hercog

Stephens
Muguruza
Anisimova
Azarenka
Collins
Buzarnescu
Strycova
Zidansek
Ferro

Suarez Navarro
Pera

Stosur
Petkovic
Parmentier
Vondrousova
Williams
Wozniacki
Rybakina
Sorribes Tormo
Blinkova
Golubic
Cirstea
Davis
Sasnovich
Jabeur

Doi
Kasatkina
Williams
Gasparyan
Diyas
Potapova
Bonaventure
Krunic
Babos
Teichmann
Kozlova
Vikhlyantseva
Swiatek
Pegula
Jakupovic
Kuznetsova
Giorgi

France
Puerto Rico
Germany
Germany
Belgium
Slovenia
United States
Spain

United States
Belarus
United States
Romania
Czech Republic
Slovenia
France

Spain

United States
Australia
Germany
France
Czech Republic
United States
Denmark
Kazakhstan
Spain

Russia
Switzerland
Romania
United States
Belarus
Tunisia
Japan
Russia
United States
Russia
Kazakhstan
Russia
Belgium
Serbia
Hungary
Switzerland
Ukraine
Russia
Poland
United States
Slovenia
Russia

Italy

38
44
41
43
40

43
38
36
40
38
39
39
39
41
36
31
35
37
38
38
34
35
35
41
34
33
35
31
37
33
31
34
31
34
30
30
29
29
27
28
32
27
28
29
30
27
29

tennis G0
Played | WTA
BPS Rkn Count Matches Rkn %BPS

79
87
75
70
49

25
35
24
50
31
110
33
63
62
55
65
89
78
123
16
53
37
36
85
61
80
74
64
67
76
83
69
10
103
77
95
116
166
90
73
92
112
60
84
184
54
100

53,2%
63,0%
52,9%
55,7%
52,8%
56,4%
52,0%
58,5%
61,1%
54,9%
56,4%
54,8%
54,8%
52,6%
49,8%
55,4%
64,2%
56,2%
52,8%
51,4%
51,3%
57,3%
55,6%
55,5%
47,2%
56,3%
57,3%
53,8%
58,9%
49,1%
54,1%
56,8%
51,3%
56,2%
50,6%
56,0%
54,7%
55,9%
55,1%
58,8%
56,1%
49,1%
55,0%
52,4%
50,4%
48,6%
54,0%
50,2%
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94
95
96
97
98
99
100

101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140

Irina-Camelia
Stefanie

Lesia

Lara

Paula

Marie

Anna Karolina
Taylor

Johanna
Mona
Beatriz
Timea
Christina
Daria
Kristie
Astra
Heather
Jasmine
Nao
Anna-Lena
Kaia
Patricia Maria
Ana
Eugenie
Mandy
Varvara
Lin

lvana
Kaja
Priscilla
Monica
Cori
Catherine
Evgeniya
Shuai
Madison
Danka
Varvara
Francesca
Olga
Maria
Anna
Magdalena
Greet
Aliona
Nina
Harriet
Sachia

Begu
Voegele
Tsurenko
Arruabarrena

Badosa Gibert

Bouzkova
Schmiedlova
Townsend

Larsson
Barthel
Haddad Maia
Bacsinszky
McHale
Gavrilova
Ahn
Sharma
Watson
Paolini
Hibino
Friedsam
Kanepi

Tig
Bogdan
Bouchard
Minella
Lepchenko
Zhu
Jorovic
Juvan
Hon
Niculescu
Gauff
McNally
Rodina
Peng
Brengle
Kovinic
Flink

Di Lorenzo
Danilovic
Sharapova
Kalinskaya
Rybarikova
Minnen
Bolsova
Stojanovic
Dart
Vickery

Romania
Switzerland
Ukraine
Spain
Spain

Czech Republic

Slovakia
United States

Sweden
Germany
Brazil
Switzerland
United States
Australia
United States
Australia
Great Britain
Italy

Japan
Germany
Estonia
Romania
Romania
Canada
Luxembourg
United States
China

Serbia
Slovenia
Australia
Romania
United States
United States
Russia

China

United States
Montenegro
Russia
United States
Serbia
Russia
Russia
Slovakia
Belgium
Spain

Serbia

Great Britain
United States

29
29
25
22
26
26
23

24
23
19
24
22
24
21
22
20
20
19
20
20
17
21
20
20
19
21
18
16
17
18
17
17
21
17
20
14
15
15
15
15
14
14
13
15
14
14
15

tennis G0
Played | WTA
BPS Rkn Count Matches Rkn | %BPS

101
113
72
154
98
57
132
82

216
175
119
138
89
237
94
109
102
97
106
147
105
111
121
214
139
173
71
136
126
124
117
68
118
242
81
96
86
125
120
189
131
104
177
122
115
88
141
157

46,5%
47,8%
47,2%
54,6%
60,5%
51,1%
49,8%
55,8%
51,8%
52,5%
63,5%
49,8%
53,4%
48,8%
55,4%
52,3%
56,8%
55,4%
58,3%
54,1%
53,1%
61,2%
49,1%
50,9%
50,3%
51,7%
46,5%
53,8%
58,6%
54,5%
51,0%
53,9%
53,4%
42,6%
52,6%
44.5%
62,1%
56,9%
55,3%
54,2%
53,9%
55,3%
55,2%
58,9%
50,0%
53,5%
53,0%
48,9%
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141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150

Vera
Tamara
Chloe
Viktoriya
Nicole
Allie
Katarzyna
Jana
Vitalia
Sara

Zvonareva
Korpatsch
Paquet
Tomova
Gibbs
Kiick

Kawa
Cepelova
Diatchenko
Errani

Russia
Germany
France
Bulgaria

United States
United States

Poland
Slovakia
Russia
Italy

14
14
12
13
13
13
15
11
13

tennis G0
Played | WTA
BPS Rkn Count Matches Rkn | %BPS

159
114
170
145
142
143
127
158
91

199

56,3%
51,1%
48,6%
56,2%
51,7%
49,0%
43,7%
37,5%
49,4%
39,2%
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TABLE 11

PERFORMANCE OF THE BREAK POINTS WON (%BPW)

Played | WTA
BPW Rkn Count Matches Rkn %BPW

Kiki
Ashleigh
Sofia
Belinda
Karolina
Simona
Donna
Yulia
Elina
Ajla
Aryna
Elise
Kristina
Su-Wei
Jelena
Dayana
Ekaterina
Petra
Maria
Johanna
Anastasija
Naomi
Veronika
Saisai
Shuai
Rebecca
Katerina
Anastasia
Caroline
Angelique
Bianca
Petra
Alison
Alison
Magda
Alizé
Viktoria
Sara
Tatjana
Qiang
Yafan
Fiona
Julia
Anett

Bertens
Barty

Kenin
Bencic
Pliskova
Halep

Vekic
Putintseva
Svitolina
Tomljanovic
Sabalenka
Mertens
Mladenovic
Hsieh
Ostapenko
Yastremska
Alexandrova
Martic
Sakkari
Konta
Sevastova
Osaka
Kudermetova
Zheng
Zhang
Peterson
Siniakova
Pavlyuchenkova
Garcia
Kerber
Andreescu
Kvitova
Riske

Van Uytvanck
Linette
Cornet
Kuzmova
Sorribes Tormo
Maria

Wang

Wang

Ferro
Goerges
Kontaveit

Netherlands
Australia
United States
Switzerland
Czech Republic
Romania
Croatia
Kazakhstan
Ukraine
Australia
Belarus
Belgium
France
Chinese Taipei
Latvia
Ukraine
Russia
Croatia
Greece
Great Britain
Latvia

Japan
Russia

China

China
Sweden
Czech Republic
Russia
France
Germany
Canada
Czech Republic
United States
Belgium
Poland
France
Slovakia
Spain
Germany
China

China
France
Germany
Estonia

70
72
70
69
60
61
57
61
56
61
62
54
55
54
54
54
52
54
54
51
51
52
52
49
49
49
47
53
47
49
53
50
49
46
45
48
41
44
44
46
41
47
43

I top10 |

45,6%
46,7%
45,3%
45,8%
45,6%
49,8%
48,1%
51,0%
47,0%
50,5%
45,3%
44,0%
49,6%
46,4%
46,7%
46,6%
45,7%
46,9%
45,1%
45,1%
47,7%
47,0%
45,8%
45,4%
47,9%
46,9%
46,4%
48,2%
42,6%
47,3%
44.,4%
40,9%
42,8%
43,3%
45,8%
46,8%
43,7%
49,9%
46,2%
45,6%
42,7%
46,7%
40,7%
44,3%
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46
47
48
49
50

51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92

Marketa
Victoria
Sloane
Mihaela
Carla
Garbifie
Madison
Kirsten
Polona
Laura
Karolina
Tamara
Monica
Danielle
Viktorija
Andrea
Jennifer
Daria
Amanda
Kateryna
Barbora
Kristyna
Lauren
Elena
Anna
Caroline
Venus
Aliaksandra
Irina-Camelia
Pauline
Sorana
Misaki
Ons

Lesia
Margarita
Bernarda
Jessica
Anastasia
Ysaline
Camila
Samantha
Dalila
Serena

Jil
Stefanie
Natalia
Aleksandra
Anna Karolina

Vondrousova
Azarenka
Stephens
Buzarnescu
Suarez Navarro
Muguruza
Keys
Flipkens
Hercog
Siegemund
Muchova
Zidansek
Puig

Collins
Golubic
Petkovic
Brady
Kasatkina
Anisimova
Kozlova
Strycova
Pliskova
Davis
Rybakina
Blinkova
Wozniacki
Williams
Sasnovich
Begu
Parmentier
Cirstea

Doi

Jabeur
Tsurenko
Gasparyan
Pera

Pegula
Potapova
Bonaventure
Giorgi
Stosur
Jakupovic
Williams
Teichmann
Voegele
Vikhlyantseva
Krunic
Schmiedlova

Czech Republic
Belarus
United States
Romania
Spain

Spain

United States
Belgium
Slovenia
Germany
Czech Republic
Slovenia
Puerto Rico
United States
Switzerland
Germany
United States
Russia
United States
Ukraine
Czech Republic
Czech Republic
United States
Kazakhstan
Russia
Denmark
United States
Belarus
Romania
France
Romania
Japan
Tunisia
Ukraine
Russia
United States
United States
Russia
Belgium

Italy
Australia
Slovenia
United States
Switzerland
Switzerland
Russia
Serbia
Slovakia

40
43
39
36
38

43
43
40
41
41
39
38
38
33
37
40
34
36
32
39
45
31
35
34
35
34
37
31
38
35
31
33
29
34
31
29
30
29
29
35
30
31
28
29
27
29
26

tennis G0
Played | WTA
BPW Rkn Count Matches Rkn %BPW

50
25
110
55
35

13
70
49
75
21
63
79
31
80
78
56
69
24
92
33
66
64
36
61
37
53
67
101
123
74
83
76
72
103
65
84
95
116
100
99
184
10
73
113
112
166
132

49,7%
46,8%
42,7%
46,3%
50,0%
47,2%
41,5%
41,3%
44.,4%
43,3%
43,2%
45,0%
45,5%
45,4%
51,9%
45,1%
41,5%
48,8%
45,5%
51,0%
41,2%
35,6%
51,7%
45,6%
46,4%
44,9%
45,8%
42,1%
50,0%
40,2%
43,0%
48,4%
45,3%
51,4%
43,7%
47,9%
50,7%
47,9%
49,0%
48,9%
40,3%
45,8%
44,0%
48,0%
45,2%
48,3%
44.,4%
49,3%
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94
95
96
97
98
99
100

101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140

Iga
Timea
Zarina
Timea
Marie
Svetlana
Lin
Eugenie
Madison
Taylor
Anna-Lena
Lara
Jasmine
Christina
Johanna
Mona
Evgeniya
Daria
Kristie
Paula
Astra
Nao

Ana

Cori

Kaja
Varvara
Mandy
Heather
Catherine
Patricia Maria
Jana
Kaia
Monica
lvana
Shuai
Priscilla
Sara
Aliona
Danka
Sachia
Katarzyna
Olga
Anna
Beatriz
Harriet
Nina
Allie
Varvara

Swiatek
Bacsinszky
Diyas
Babos
Bouzkova
Kuznetsova
Zhu
Bouchard

Brengle
Townsend
Friedsam
Arruabarrena
Paolini
McHale
Larsson
Barthel
Rodina
Gavrilova
Ahn
Badosa Gibert
Sharma
Hibino
Bogdan
Gauff
Juvan
Lepchenko
Minella
Watson
McNally
Tig
Cepelova
Kanepi
Niculescu
Jorovic
Peng

Hon

Errani
Bolsova
Kovinic
Vickery
Kawa
Danilovic
Kalinskaya
Haddad Maia
Dart
Stojanovic
Kiick

Flink

Poland
Switzerland
Kazakhstan
Hungary

Czech Republic
Russia

China

Canada

United States
United States
Germany
Spain

Italy

United States
Sweden
Germany
Russia
Australia
United States
Spain
Australia
Japan
Romania
United States
Slovenia
United States
Luxembourg
Great Britain
United States
Romania
Slovakia
Estonia
Romania
Serbia

China
Australia

Italy

Spain
Montenegro
United States
Poland
Serbia
Russia

Brazil

Great Britain
Serbia

United States
Russia

24
30
27
26
27
21
20

20
23
20
25
20
22
24
23
21
24
21
22
22
19
21
17
16
19
20
20
17
17
15
20
18
18
17
17
13
15
14
15
13
15
14
19
14
14
13
15

tennis G0
Played | WTA
BPW Rkn Count Matches Rkn %BPW

138
77
90
57
54
71
214

96
82
147
154
97
89
216
175
242
237
94
98
109
106
121
68
126
173
139
102
118
111
158
105
117
136
81
124
199
115
86
157
127
189
104
119
141
88
143
125

44,5%
50,5%
40,1%
43,4%
44.2%
41,8%
51,0%
53,3%
52,2%
45,3%
51,1%
40,9%
50,7%
45,7%
40,8%
42,5%
46,3%
39,7%
44,9%
42,7%
42,6%
49,0%
42,2%
50,4%
53,3%
44,6%
41,4%
41,0%
47,9%
47,8%
53,4%
39,9%
42,7%
42,4%
43,5%
43,4%
56,2%
47,7%
50,4%
47,0%
54,2%
46,9%
50,0%
36,8%
48,3%
47,7%
50,6%
43,0%
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141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150

Tamara
Magdalena
Maria
Greet
Nicole
Viktoriya
Chloe
Vitalia
Vera
Francesca

Korpatsch
Rybarikova
Sharapova
Minnen
Gibbs
Tomova
Paquet
Diatchenko
Zvonareva
Di Lorenzo

Germany
Slovakia
Russia
Belgium
United States
Bulgaria
France
Russia
Russia
United States

14
15
13
13
12
14
11
13
15

tennis G0
Played | WTA
BPW Rkn Count Matches Rkn | %BPW

114
177
131
122
142
145
170
91

159
120

45,7%
45,5%
42,3%
48,5%
47,1%
50,0%
42,1%
52,3%
43,6%
34,7%
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TABLE 12

PERFORMANCE OF THE 1%' RETURN WON (%RW)

Played | WTA
Count Matches Rkn % RW

1 Kiki Bertens Netherlands 36,4%
2 Ashleigh Barty Australia 70 1 39,2%
3 Karolina Pliskova Czech Republic 69 2 36,8%
4 Simona Halep Romania 60 4 41,7%
5 Belinda Bencic Switzerland 70 8 35,2%
6 Sofia Kenin United States 72 14 33,1%
7 Elise Mertens Belgium 62 17 38,3%
8 Elina Svitolina Ukraine 61 6 37,1%
9 Donna Vekic Croatia 61 19 36,7%
10 Aryna Sabalenka Belarus 61 11 36,0%
1 Yulia Putintseva Kazakhstan 57 34 37,8%
12 Ajla Tomljanovic Australia 56 51 37,3%
13 Su-Wei Hsieh Chinese Taipei 55 32 37,5%
14 Saisai Zheng China 52 41 39,7%
15 Ekaterina Alexandrova Russia 54 42 38,0%
16 Maria Sakkari Greece 54 23 37, 7%
17 Jelena Ostapenko Latvia 54 45 37,5%
18 Kristina Mladenovic France 54 38 37,3%
19 Petra Martic Croatia 52 15 38,4%
20 Anastasija Sevastova Latvia 51 27 39,0%
21 Dayana Yastremska Ukraine 54 22 36,8%
22 Johanna Konta Great Britain 54 12 36,4%
23 Bianca Andreescu Canada 49 5 40,1%
24 Petra Kvitova Czech Republic 53 7 36,2%
25 Veronika Kudermetova Russia 52 40 36,8%
26 Alison Van Uytvanck Belgium 49 47 39,1%
27 Shuai Zhang China 49 39 38,6%
28 Naomi Osaka Japan 51 3 37,0%
29 Angelique Kerber Germany 47 20 39,1%
30 Katerina Siniakova Czech Republic 49 58 37,5%
31 Rebecca Peterson Sweden 49 44 37,2%
32 Alizé Cornet France 45 59 40,3%
33 Yafan Wang China 46 48 39,2%
34 Alison Riske United States 50 18 35,2%
35 Sara Sorribes Tormo Spain 41 85 42.2%
36 Magda Linette Poland 46 43 37,2%
37 Qiang Wang China 44 29 38,7%
38 Anastasia Pavlyuchenkova Russia 47 30 36,1%
39 Tatjana Maria Germany 44 87 38,0%
40 Marketa Vondrousova Czech Republic 38 16 43,7%
41 Viktoria Kuzmova Slovakia 48 52 34,5%
42 Sloane Stephens United States 43 25 38,0%
43 Caroline Garcia France 53 46 30,4%
44 Kirsten Flipkens Belgium 43 70 36,7%
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46
47
48
49
50

51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92

Julia
Madison
Fiona
Barbora
Karolina
Anett

Laura
Victoria
Tamara
Jennifer
Polona
Andrea
Garbife
Amanda
Daria
Aliaksandra
Kristyna
Sorana
Monica
Danielle
Elena
Carla
Caroline
Viktorija
Pauline
Anna
Mihaela
Samantha
Margarita
Lauren
Venus
Ons
Serena
Kateryna
Zarina
Irina-Camelia
Jil
Stefanie
Jessica
Lesia
Anastasia
Aleksandra
Camila
Bernarda
Anna Karolina
Dalila
Ysaline
Natalia

Goerges
Keys
Ferro
Strycova
Muchova
Kontaveit

Siegemund
Azarenka
Zidansek
Brady
Hercog
Petkovic
Muguruza
Anisimova
Kasatkina
Sasnovich
Pliskova
Cirstea
Puig
Collins
Rybakina
Suarez Navarro
Wozniacki
Golubic
Parmentier
Blinkova
Buzarnescu
Stosur
Gasparyan
Davis
Williams
Jabeur
Williams
Kozlova
Diyas

Begu
Teichmann
Voegele
Pegula
Tsurenko
Potapova
Krunic
Giorgi

Pera
Schmiedlova
Jakupovic
Bonaventure
Vikhlyantseva

Germany
United States
France

Czech Republic
Czech Republic
Estonia

Germany
Belarus
Slovenia
United States
Slovenia
Germany
Spain

United States
Russia
Belarus
Czech Republic
Romania
Puerto Rico
United States
Kazakhstan
Spain
Denmark
Switzerland
France
Russia
Romania
Australia
Russia
United States
United States
Tunisia
United States
Ukraine
Kazakhstan
Romania
Switzerland
Switzerland
United States
Ukraine
Russia
Serbia

Italy

United States
Slovakia
Slovenia
Belgium
Russia

43
41
39
41
43

41
40
39
40
40
37
38
36
34
37
45
35
38
38
35
36
35
33
38
34
39
35
34
31
34
33
31
32
30
31
28
29
29
29
30
29
29
31
26
30
29
27

G top10.
mmm—-
Count Matches | Rkn | % RW

13
62
33
21
26

75
50
63
56
49
78
35
24
69
67
66
74
79
31
36
55
37
80
123
61
110
99
103
64
53
76
10
92
77
101
73
113
84
72
95
166
100
65
132
184
116
112

33,5%
36,4%
37,9%
39,3%
37,2%
35,4%
37,0%
37,9%
38,2%
36,9%
35,9%
38,4%
37,4%
39,4%
40,2%
36,8%
30,1%
38,7%
35,3%
35,2%
38,2%
36,8%
37,4%
39,6%
34,1%
38,0%
32,9%
36,3%
37,0%
40,1%
36,0%
36,6%
38,4%
36,3%
37,8%
36,2%
39,9%
38,4%
38,2%
38,1%
36,3%
37,4%
36,9%
34,0%
40,5%
34,6%
35,4%
37,8%
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94
95
96
97
98
99
100

101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140

Misaki
Svetlana
Marie
lga
Timea
Lara
Christina
Timea

Taylor
Johanna
Daria

Lin

Mona
Madison
Eugenie
Astra
Kristie
Anna-Lena
Monica
Patricia Maria
Jasmine
Nao
Evgeniya
Kaia

Ana
Mandy
Paula
Beatriz
Catherine
Varvara
Heather
Ivana
Jana
Shuai
Cori

Kaja
Katarzyna
Aliona
Nicole
Priscilla
Tamara
Sara
Danka
Sachia
Maria
Nina
Varvara
Olga

Doi
Kuznetsova
Bouzkova
Swiatek
Bacsinszky
Arruabarrena
McHale
Babos

Townsend
Larsson
Gavrilova
Zhu
Barthel
Brengle
Bouchard
Sharma
Ahn
Friedsam
Niculescu
Tig

Paolini
Hibino
Rodina
Kanepi
Bogdan
Minella
Badosa Gibert
Haddad Maia
McNally
Lepchenko
Watson
Jorovic
Cepelova
Peng
Gauff
Juvan
Kawa
Bolsova
Gibbs

Hon
Korpatsch
Errani
Kovinic
Vickery
Sharapova
Stojanovic
Flink
Danilovic

Japan
Russia
Czech Republic
Poland
Switzerland
Spain

United States
Hungary
United States
Sweden
Australia
China
Germany
United States
Canada
Australia
United States
Germany
Romania
Romania
Italy

Japan
Russia
Estonia
Romania
Luxembourg
Spain

Brazil

United States
United States
Great Britain
Serbia
Slovakia
China

United States
Slovenia
Poland

Spain

United States
Australia
Germany
Italy
Montenegro
United States
Russia
Serbia
Russia
Serbia

27
26
28
24
25
22
27

23
24
24
21
23
20
20
22
21
20
18
17
20
19
21
20
21
20
22
19
17
19
20
18
15
17
17
16
13
15
13
17
14
13
14
15
15
14
15
15

G top10.
mmm—-
Count Matches | Rkn | % RW

54
57
60
138
154
89
90

82
216
237

71
175

96
214
109

94
147
117
111

97
106
242
105
121
139

98
119
118
173
102
136
158

81

68
126
127
115
142
124
114
199

86
157
131

88
125
189

32,6%
37,2%
36,7%
33,5%
38,9%
36,0%
40,7%
32,5%
37,0%
35,4%
34,9%
38,2%
34,8%
39,9%
37,6%
33,6%
34,8%
36,4%
40,4%
42,4%
35,8%
37,6%
34,0%
35,4%
33,6%
34,9%
31,0%
35,3%
39,3%
35,1%
32,9%
35,4%
41,4%
35,7%
35,6%
37,1%
45,3%
38,4%
44,0%
33,5%
39,9%
42,9%
39,7%
35,9%
35,5%
36,9%
33,9%
32,9%
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141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150

Francesca
Chloe
Viktoriya
Vera

Allie

Greet
Vitalia
Harriet
Anna
Magdalena

Di Lorenzo
Paquet
Tomova
Zvonareva
Kiick
Minnen
Diatchenko
Dart
Kalinskaya
Rybarikova

United States
France
Bulgaria
Russia
United States
Belgium
Russia

Great Britain
Russia
Slovakia

14
12
13
13
13
11
14
14
14

G top10.
Count Matches Rkn % RW

120
170
145
159
143
122
91

141
104
177

32,6%
34,4%
39,6%
35,2%
34,6%
34,1%
39,8%
31,1%
30,1%
28,1%
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TABLE 13

PERFORMANCE OF THE 2" RETURN WON (%RW)

Played WTA
Surname Count Matches Rkn %RW

1 Kiki Bertens Netherlands 53,8%
2 Sofia Kenin United States 72 14 57,6%
3 Belinda Bencic Switzerland 70 8 58,6%
4 Karolina Pliskova Czech Republic 69 2 56,3%
5 Ashleigh Barty Australia 70 1 53,7%
6 Aryna Sabalenka Belarus 61 11 58,3%
7 Elise Mertens Belgium 62 17 56,6%
8 Elina Svitolina Ukraine 61 6 57,3%
9 Simona Halep Romania 60 4 57,5%
10 Donna Vekic Croatia 61 19 55,8%
1 Yulia Putintseva Kazakhstan 57 34 55,0%
12 Su-Wei Hsieh Chinese Taipei 55 32 56,4%
13 Dayana Yastremska Ukraine 54 22 57,4%
14 Kristina Mladenovic France 54 38 57,4%
15 Ajla Tomljanovic Australia 56 51 55,3%
16 Jelena Ostapenko Latvia 54 45 56,1%
17 Ekaterina Alexandrova Russia 54 42 55,2%
18 Maria Sakkari Greece 54 23 55,1%
19 Johanna Konta Great Britain 54 12 54,1%
20 Petra Kvitova Czech Republic 53 7 54,3%
21 Veronika Kudermetova Russia 52 40 55,2%
22 Bianca Andreescu Canada 49 5 58,3%
23 Petra Martic Croatia 52 15 54,6%
24 Saisai Zheng China 52 41 54,4%
25 Caroline Garcia France 53 46 53,0%
26 Naomi Osaka Japan 51 3 54,7%
27 Anastasija Sevastova Latvia 51 27 54,6%
28 Alison Riske United States 50 18 54,4%
29 Katerina Siniakova Czech Republic 49 58 55,2%
30 Angelique Kerber Germany 47 20 57,5%
31 Rebecca Peterson Sweden 49 44 54,7%
32 Shuai Zhang China 49 39 54,6%
33 Anastasia Pavlyuchenkova | Russia 47 30 55,7%
34 Viktoria Kuzmova Slovakia 48 52 53,7%
35 Alizé Cornet France 45 59 56,9%
36 Alison Van Uytvanck Belgium 49 47 52,1%
37 Yafan Wang China 46 48 55,2%
38 Julia Goerges Germany 47 28 53,0%
39 Victoria Azarenka Belarus 40 50 60,4%
40 Anett Kontaveit Estonia 43 26 56,0%
4 Madison Keys United States 43 13 55,6%
42 Sloane Stephens United States 43 25 55,6%
43 Qiang Wang China 44 29 54,1%
44 Sara Sorribes Tormo Spain 41 85 57,8%
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46
47
48
49
50

51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92

Magda
Kristyna
Fiona
Laura
Karolina
Tamara

Mihaela
Tatjana
Kirsten
Garbine
Jennifer
Monica
Marketa
Amanda
Carla
Andrea
Danielle
Elena
Viktorija
Caroline
Barbora
Aliaksandra
Polona
Anna
Sorana
Kateryna
Pauline
Venus
Margarita
Serena
Daria
Irina-Camelia
Samantha
Ons
Misaki
Anastasia
Bernarda
Lauren
Camila
Dalila
Jessica
Lesia

Iga

Zarina
Ysaline
Natalia
Aleksandra
Stefanie

Linette
Pliskova
Ferro
Siegemund
Muchova
Zidansek

Buzarnescu
Maria
Flipkens
Muguruza
Brady

Puig
Vondrousova
Anisimova
Suarez Navarro
Petkovic
Collins
Rybakina
Golubic
Wozniacki
Strycova
Sasnovich
Hercog
Blinkova
Cirstea
Kozlova
Parmentier
Williams
Gasparyan
Williams
Kasatkina
Begu
Stosur
Jabeur

Doi
Potapova
Pera

Davis
Giorgi
Jakupovic
Pegula
Tsurenko
Swiatek
Diyas
Bonaventure
Vikhlyantseva
Krunic
Voegele

Poland

Czech Republic
France
Germany
Czech Republic
Slovenia

Romania
Germany
Belgium
Spain

United States
Puerto Rico
Czech Republic
United States
Spain
Germany
United States
Kazakhstan
Switzerland
Denmark
Czech Republic
Belarus
Slovenia
Russia
Romania
Ukraine
France
United States
Russia
United States
Russia
Romania
Australia
Tunisia
Japan
Russia
United States
United States
Italy

Slovenia
United States
Ukraine
Poland
Kazakhstan
Belgium
Russia
Serbia
Switzerland

45
41
41
41
39

39
44
43
38
40
38
38
36
36
37
38
35
33
35
39
37
40
34
35
32
38
34
34
31
34
31
35
33
31
30
31
31
29
30
29
29
28
30
29
27
29
29

G top10.
Count Matches Rkn %RW

66
62
75
21
63

110
87
70
35
56
79
16
24
55
78
31
36
80
37
33
67
49
61
74
92
123
53
103
10
69
101
99
76
83
95
65
64
100
184
84
72
60
77
116
112
166
113

50,2%
50,7%
55,0%
54,7%
54,0%
56,8%
56,4%
49,7%
50,2%
56,3%
53,4%
56,0%
56,0%
58,6%
57,0%
55,4%
53,6%
56,5%
59,7%
55,9%
50,1%
52,8%
48,6%
56,9%
54,6%
59,3%
49,7%
55,4%
55,3%
59,3%
53,2%
57,8%
51,2%
52,4%
55,5%
56,5%
53,8%
53,6%
56,8%
54,9%
56,2%
56,2%
58,1%
53,0%
54,0%
57,9%
53,1%
52,7%
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94
95
96
97
98
99
100

101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140

Svetlana
Marie

Jil

Anna Karolina
Lara

Timea

Timea

Daria

Christina
Madison
Astra
Kaia
Kristie
Paula
Jasmine
Johanna
Mona
Taylor
Ana

Lin
Evgeniya
Heather
Eugenie
Nao
Beatriz
Shuai
Anna-Lena
Mandy
Varvara
Ivana
Monica
Patricia Maria
Cori
Priscilla
Jana
Catherine
Kaja
Maria
Nina
Danka
Tamara
Varvara
Aliona
Sachia
Katarzyna
Olga
Anna
Nicole

Kuznetsova
Bouzkova
Teichmann
Schmiedlova
Arruabarrena
Bacsinszky
Babos
Gavrilova

McHale
Brengle
Sharma
Kanepi
Ahn
Badosa Gibert
Paolini
Larsson
Barthel
Townsend
Bogdan
Zhu
Rodina
Watson
Bouchard
Hibino
Haddad Maia
Peng
Friedsam
Minella
Lepchenko
Jorovic
Niculescu
Tig

Gauff

Hon
Cepelova
McNally
Juvan
Sharapova
Stojanovic
Kovinic
Korpatsch
Flink
Bolsova
Vickery
Kawa
Danilovic
Kalinskaya
Gibbs

Russia

Czech Republic
Switzerland
Slovakia

Spain
Switzerland
Hungary
Australia

United States
United States
Australia
Estonia
United States
Spain

Italy

Sweden
Germany
United States
Romania
China

Russia

Great Britain
Canada
Japan

Brazil

China
Germany
Luxembourg
United States
Serbia
Romania
Romania
United States
Australia
Slovakia
United States
Slovenia
Russia
Serbia
Montenegro
Germany
Russia

Spain

United States
Poland
Serbia
Russia
United States

26
28
26
25
24
27
24

22
20
22
20
21
22
20
24
23
23
21
21
21
20
20
19
19
17
20
20
19
18
18
17
17
17
15
17
16
15
14
14
14
15
15
15
13
15
14
13

G top10.
Count Matches Rkn %RW

57
73
132
154
138
90
237

89
96
109
105
94
98
97
216
175
82
121
71
242
102
214
106
119
81
147
139
173
136
117
111
68
124
158
118
126
131
88
86
114
125
115
157
127
189
104
142

55,0%
56,6%
52,5%
55,8%
55,7%
56,5%
49,1%
53,7%
57,1%
59,6%
54,1%
59,2%
55,6%
52,9%
57,3%
47,6%
49,4%
49,3%
54,0%
54,0%
53,8%
56,4%
54,2%
53,8%
53,3%
58,1%
49,2%
49,1%
51,6%
54,3%
53,0%
55,5%
54,9%
54,7%
61,3%
52,8%
54,3%
56,2%
58,8%
58,2%
58,2%
53,3%
53,1%
51,7%
59,6%
51,4%
54,4%
57,5%
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G top10.
AN
Count Matches Rkn %RW

141 Allie Kiick United States 143 57,2%
142 Sara Errani Italy 13 199 | 55,7%
143 Greet Minnen Belgium 13 122 | 55,1%
144 Francesca Di Lorenzo United States 15 120 | 46,7%
145 Magdalena Rybarikova Slovakia 14 177 | 49,7%
146 Chloe Paquet France 14 170 | 49,6%
147 Harriet Dart Great Britain 14 141 49,1%
148 Vera Zvonareva Russia 13 159 | 49,2%
149 Viktoriya Tomova Bulgaria 12 145 | 52,8%
150 Vitalia Diatchenko Russia 11 91 55,9%
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ANNEX |

tennis e, salt

TOP 150 OF THE PERFORMANCE RANKING ON HARD SURFACES - 2019 SEASON

Surname Country Matches | WTA Ranking Ranking®
Sofia Kenin United States 54 14 1
Ashleigh Barty Australia 48 1 2
Bianca Andreescu Canada 46 5 3
Elina Svitolina Ukraine 49 6 4
Karolina Pliskova Czech Republic 47 2 5
Kiki Bertens Netherlands 47 9 6
Aryna Sabalenka Belarus 45 11 7
Belinda Bencic Switzerland 43 8 8
Donna Vekic Croatia 44 19 g
Naomi Osaka Japan 37 3 10
Dayana Yastremska Ukraine 39 22 11
Elise Mertens Belgium 41 17 12
Anastasia Pavlyuchenkova | Russia 39 30 13
Petra Kvitova Czech Republic 39 7 14
Su-Wei Hsieh Chinese Taipei 39 32 15
Simona Halep Romania 36 4 16
Yulia Putintseva Kazakhstan 38 34 17
Saisai Zheng China 37 41 18
Jelena Ostapenko Latvia 37 45 19
Magda Linette Poland 35 43 20
Yafan Wang China 36 48 21
Kristina Mladenovic France 36 38 22
Ekaterina Alexandrova Russia 38 42 23
Angelique Kerber Germany 33 20 24
Rebecca Peterson Sweden 32 44 25
Alison Riske United States 35 18 26
Julia Goerges Germany 32 28 27
Ajla Tomljanovic Australia 34 51 28
Alison Van Uytvanck Belgium 30 47 29
Kirsten Flipkens Belgium 31 70 30
Anett Kontaveit Estonia 29 26 31
Shuai Zhang China 29 39 32
Veronika Kudermetova Russia 30 40 33
Anna Blinkova Russia 31 61 34
Qiang Wang China 29 29 35
Garbifie Muguruza Spain 29 35 36

7 GPI-H: Performance ranking on hard surfaces.
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Surname Country Matches | WTA Ranking Ranking®
Tatjana Maria Germany 30 87 37
Karolina Muchova Czech Republic 27 21 38
Madison Keys United States 28 13 39
Venus Williams United States 27 53 40
Jennifer Brady United States 28 56 41
Viktoria Kuzmova Slovakia 27 52 42
Johanna Konta Great Britain 25 12 43
Camila Giorgi Italy 27 100 44
Katerina Siniakova Czech Republic 29 58 45
Aliaksandra Sasnovich Belarus 28 67 46
Sloane Stephens United States 25 25 47
Zarina Diyas Kazakhstan 26 77 48
Alizé Cornet France 25 59 49
Kristyna Pliskova Czech Republic 25 66 50
Anastasija Sevastova Latvia 25 27 51
Victoria Azarenka Belarus 25 50 52
Maria Sakkari Greece 27 23 53
Viktorija Golubic Switzerland 23 80 54
Petra Martic Croatia 26 15 55
Lauren Davis United States 23 64 56
Caroline Wozniacki Denmark 21 37 57
Caroline Garcia France 26 46 58
Ons Jabeur Tunisia 24 76 59
Andrea Petkovic Germany 23 78 60
Marie Bouzkova Czech Republic 22 57 61
Samantha Stosur Australia 22 99 62
Serena Williams United States 20 10 63
Misaki Doi Japan 24 83 64
Danielle Collins United States 23 31 65
Timea Babos Hungary 23 90 66
Kateryna Kozlova Ukraine 23 92 67
Daria Kasatkina Russia 24 69 68
Jessica Pegula United States 20 84 69
Marketa Vondrousova Czech Republic 17 16 70
Pauline Parmentier France 22 123 71
Elena Rybakina Kazakhstan 18 36 72
Kristie Ahn United States 18 94 73
Sorana Cirstea Romania 19 74 74
Sara Sorribes Tormo | Spain 18 85 75
Carla Suarez Navarro | Spain 21 55 76
Monica Puig Puerto Rico 20 79 77
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Surname Country Matches | WTA Ranking Ranking®
Taylor Townsend United States 17 82 78
Amanda Anisimova United States 17 24 79
Christina McHale United States 19 89 80
Margarita Gasparyan Russia 18 103 81
Lesia Tsurenko Ukraine 17 72 82
Mihaela Buzarnescu Romania 20 110 83
Nao Hibino Japan 17 106 84
Polona Hercog Slovenia 20 49 85
Laura Siegemund Germany 20 75 86
Dalila Jakupovic Slovenia 20 184 87
Fiona Ferro France 18 62 88
Stefanie Voegele Switzerland 18 113 89
Svetlana Kuznetsova Russia 15 54 90
Shuai Peng China 16 81 91
Eugenie Bouchard Canada 17 214 92
Iga Swiatek Poland 16 60 93
Anastasia Potapova Russia 16 95 94
Lin Zhu China 16 71 95
Nicole Gibbs United States 13 142 96
Irina-Camelia Begu Romania 16 101 97
Barbora Strycova Czech Republic 17 33 98
Cori Gauff United States 13 68 99
Ysaline Bonaventure Belgium 15 116 100
Monica Niculescu Romania 15 117 101
Heather Watson Great Britain 15 102 102
Catherine McNally United States 16 118 103
Natalia Vikhlyantseva Russia 14 112 104
Anna Kalinskaya Russia 12 104 105
Sachia Vickery United States 13 157 106
Olga Danilovic Serbia 13 189 107
Timea Bacsinszky Switzerland 15 138 108
Bernarda Pera United States 15 65 109
Maria Sharapova Russia 12 131 110
Francesca Di Lorenzo United States 13 120 111
Priscilla Hon Australia 14 124 112
Viktoriya Tomova Bulgaria 11 145 113
Aleksandra Krunic Serbia 14 166 114
Tamara Zidansek Slovenia 12 63 115
Anna Karolina | Schmiedlova Slovakia 12 132 116
Mona Barthel Germany 11 175 117
Madison Brengle United States 13 96 118
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Surname Country Matches | WTA Ranking Ranking®
Kaia Kanepi Estonia 11 105 119
Evgeniya Rodina Russia 11 242 120
Johanna Larsson Sweden 13 216 121
Vera Zvonareva Russia 9 159 122
Varvara Flink Russia 9 125 123
Lara Arruabarrena Spain 10 154 124
Vitalia Diatchenko Russia 8 91 125
Ivana Jorovic Serbia 10 136 126
Jana Cepelova Slovakia 9 158 127
Magdalena Rybarikova Slovakia 9 177 128
Varvara Lepchenko United States 10 173 129
Daria Gavrilova Australia 11 237 130
Danka Kovinic Montenegro 9 86 131
Nina Stojanovic Serbia 8 88 132
Ana Bogdan Romania 10 121 133
Jil Teichmann Switzerland 9 73 134
Astra Sharma Australia 8 109 135
Mandy Minella Luxembourg 8 139 136
Allie Kiick United States 8 143 137
Greet Minnen Belgium 7 122 138
Harriet Dart Great Britain 7 141 139
Sara Errani Italy 6 199 140
Paula Badosa Gibert Spain 7 98 141
Beatriz Haddad Maia Brazil 6 119 142
Kaja Juvan Slovenia 6 126 143
Anna-Lena Friedsam Germany 5 147 144
Jasmine Paolini Italy 5 97 145
Patricia Maria | Tig Romania 4 111 146
Aliona Bolsova Spain 4 115 147
Katarzyna Kawa Poland 4 127 148
Tamara Korpatsch Germany 3 114 149
Chloe Paquet France 3 170 150
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ANNEX I

TOP 150 OF THE PERFORMANCE RANKING ON CLAY SURFACES - 2019 SEASON

Played GPI-C®
Name Surname Country Matches | WTA Ranking Ranking® 4
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Jasmine  Paolini taly |

Irina-Camelia Begu Romania 15 101 36

H

8 GPI-C: Performance ranking on clay surfaces.
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Played
Name Surname Country Matches | WTA Ranking Ranking® 4
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Pauline  Parmentier  France |
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Played
Name Surname Country Matches | WTA Ranking Ranking® 4

Daria | Kasatkina | Russa | 8 78
Margarita | Gasparyan | Russia |
Nina | Stojanovic | Serbia |
Varvara  Flink | Russia |

Kirsten Flipkens Belgium 5 70 118
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Played
Name Surname Country Matches | WTA Ranking Ranking® 4

-i-ﬁi

R
(Greet  Minnen  Belgum |

Kazakhstan

Hon

\Vitala  Diatchenko  Russia |
120
Ons  abewr  Tumisia |

Maria  Sharapova  Russia |

Harriet Dart Great Britain 0 141 150
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TOP 150 OF THE PERFORMANCE RANKING ON GRASS SURFACES - 2019 SEASON

9 GPI-G: Performance ranking on grass surfaces.

Surname Country Matches ing Ranking® 4
Kiki Bertens Netherlands 12 9 1
Simona Halep Romania 10 4 2
Alison Riske United States 11 18 3
Karolina Pliskova Czech Republic 11 2 4
Barbora Strycova Czech Republic 11 33 5
Elise Mertens Belgium 11 17 6
Angelique Kerber Germany 10 20 7
Belinda Bencic Switzerland 10 8 8
Ashleigh Barty Australia 9 1 9
Johanna Konta Great Britain 10 12 10
Shuai Zhang China 10 39 11
Caroline Garcia France 9 46 12
Maria Sakkari Greece 9 23 13
Ons Jabeur Tunisia 8 76 14
Ekaterina Alexandrova Russia 9 42 15
Julia Goerges Germany 8 28 16
Sofia Kenin United States 8 14 17
Petra Martic Croatia 8 15 18
Polona Hercog Slovenia 8 49 19
Margarita Gasparyan Russia 8 103 20
Alizé Cornet France 7 59 21
Jelena Ostapenko Latvia 7 45 22
Serena Williams United States 7 10 23
Elina Svitolina Ukraine 8 6 24
Anastasija Sevastova Latvia 6 27 25
Harriet Dart Great Britain 7 141 26
Su-Wei Hsieh Chinese Taipei 7 32 27
Yulia Putintseva Kazakhstan 7 34 28
Jennifer Brady United States 7 56 29
Ajla Tomljanovic Australia 8 51 30
Donna Vekic Croatia 7 19 31
Karolina Muchova Czech Republic 6 21 32
Kirsten Flipkens Belgium 7 70 33
Veronika Kudermetova Russia 7 40 34
Caroline Wozniacki Denmark 6 37 35
Viktorija Golubic Switzerland 6 80 36
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Surname Country Matches ing Ranking® 4

Dayana Yastremska Ukraine 6 22

Carla Suarez Navarro | Spain 5 55 38
Alison Van Uytvanck Belgium 6 47 39
Yafan Wang China 6 48 40
Qiang Wang China 5 29 41
Tatjana Maria Germany 5 87 42
Amanda Anisimova United States 5 24 43
Anett Kontaveit Estonia 6 26 44
Aryna Sabalenka Belarus 6 11 45
Kristina Mladenovic France 6 38 46
Kristyna Pliskova Czech Republic 5 66 47
Lesia Tsurenko Ukraine 6 72 48
Heather Watson Great Britain 5 102 49
Anna-Lena Friedsam Germany 5 147 50
Cori Gauff United States 4 68 51
Rebecca Peterson Sweden 5 44 52
Paula Badosa Gibert Spain 5 98 53
Samantha Stosur Australia 5 99 54
Elena Rybakina Kazakhstan 4 36 55
Petra Kvitova Czech Republic 4 7 56
Ivana Jorovic Serbia 4 136 57
Sloane Stephens United States 4 25 58
Lauren Davis United States 4 64 59
Danielle Collins United States 4 31 60
Victoria Azarenka Belarus 4 50 61
Magda Linette Poland 4 43 62
Sara Sorribes Tormo | Spain 4 85 63
Pauline Parmentier France 4 123 64
Tamara Zidansek Slovenia 4 63 65
Venus Williams United States 4 53 66
Katerina Siniakova Czech Republic 4 58 67
Mihaela Buzarnescu Romania 4 110 68
Ysaline Bonaventure Belgium 4 116 69
Andrea Petkovic Germany 4 78 70
Natalia Vikhlyantseva Russia 3 112 71
Monica Puig Puerto Rico 4 79 72
Greet Minnen Belgium 3 122 73
Evgeniya Rodina Russia 4 242 74
Marketa Vondrousova Czech Republic 3 16 75
Magdalena Rybarikova Slovakia 3 177 76
Maria Sharapova Russia 3 131 77
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Surname Country Matches ing Ranking® 4

Bernarda Pera United States 3 65

Astra Sharma Australia 3 109 79
Daria Gavrilova Australia 3 237 80
Kaja Juvan Slovenia 3 126 81
Naomi Osaka Japan 3 3 82
Monica Niculescu Romania 3 117 83
Aliaksandra Sasnovich Belarus 3 67 84
Saisai Zheng China 3 41 85
Viktoria Kuzmova Slovakia 3 52 86
Laura Siegemund Germany 2 75 87
Madison Brengle United States 2 96 88
Fiona Ferro France 3 62 89
Varvara Flink Russia 2 125 90
Marie Bouzkova Czech Republic 2 57 91
Madison Keys United States 2 13 92
Anastasia Potapova Russia 2 95 93
Chloe Paquet France 2 170 94
Kaia Kanepi Estonia 2 105 95
Taylor Townsend United States 2 82 96
Dalila Jakupovic Slovenia 2 184 97
Beatriz Haddad Maia Brazil 2 119 98
Christina McHale United States 2 89 99
Camila Giorgi Italy 2 100 100
Daria Kasatkina Russia 2 69 101
Mandy Minella Luxembourg 2 139 102
Aleksandra Krunic Serbia 2 166 103
Zarina Diyas Kazakhstan 2 77 104
Jessica Pegula United States 2 84 105
Mona Barthel Germany 2 175 106
Varvara Lepchenko United States 2 173 107
Anna Kalinskaya Russia 2 104 108
Iga Swiatek Poland 2 60 109
Eugenie Bouchard Canada 1 214 110
Vitalia Diatchenko Russia 1 91 111
Svetlana Kuznetsova Russia 1 54 112
Sorana Cirstea Romania 1 74 113
Stefanie Voegele Switzerland 1 113 114
Jil Teichmann Switzerland 1 73 115
Garbine Muguruza Spain 1 35 116
Anna Karolina | Schmiedlova Slovakia 1 132 117
Priscilla Hon Australia 1 124 118
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' Played WTA Rank- GPI-G®
Surname Country Matches ing Ranking® 4
Lin Zhu 71 119

China 1
Timea Bacsinszky Switzerland 1 138 120
Ana Bogdan Romania 1 121 121
Anastasia Pavlyuchenkova | Russia 1 30 122
Viktoriya Tomova Bulgaria 1 145 123
Kateryna Kozlova Ukraine 1 92 124
Kristie Ahn United States 1 94 125
Catherine McNally United States 1 118 126
Johanna Larsson Sweden 1 216 127
Patricia Maria | Tig Romania 0 111 128
Lara Arruabarrena Spain 0 154 129
Jasmine Paolini Italy 0 97 130
Irina-Camelia Begu Romania 0 101 131
Tamara Korpatsch Germany 0 114 132
Katarzyna Kawa Poland 0 127 133
Aliona Bolsova Spain 0 115 134
Misaki Doi Japan 0 83 135
Nina Stojanovic Serbia 0 88 136
Sara Errani Italy 0 199 137
Danka Kovinic Montenegro 0 86 138
Jana Cepelova Slovakia 0 158 139
Allie Kiick United States 0 143 140
Bianca Andreescu Canada 0 5 141
Timea Babos Hungary 0 90 142
Anna Blinkova Russia 0 61 143
Vera Zvonareva Russia 0 159 144
Sachia Vickery United States 0 157 145
Nao Hibino Japan 0 106 146
Francesca Di Lorenzo United States 0 120 147
Olga Danilovic Serbia 0 189 148
Shuai Peng China 0 81 149
Nicole Gibbs United States 0 142 150
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